This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A Guide to

Alberia

ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS AND
NORTHERN DEVELOFPMENT

Aboriginal Organizations

In Alberta

October 2005




This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL AFFAIRS AND NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT

The Honourable Pearl Calahasen

Minister of Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development

Shelley Ewart-Johnson
Deputy Minister

Donavon Young
Assistant Deputy Minister
First Nations and Métis Relations

Neil Reddekopp
Assistant Deputy Minister
Land and Resource Issues

John McDonough
Executive Director
Strategic Services

Thomas Droege
Executive Director
Meétis Relations

Allan Pard
Acting/Executive Director
Resource Consultation and Traditional Use

Allen Geary

Acting/Executive Director
Northern Alberta Development Council

Please direct listing changes or inquiries to:

Information Services - Strategic Services

Alberta Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development

11" Floor, Commerce Place
10155 - 102 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G8

Telephone:

Fax:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail;

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Telephone:
Fax:
Website:

(780) 427-2180
(780) 427-1321

(780) 415-0900
(780) 415-9548

shelley.ewart-johnson@gov.ab.ca

(780) 422-5925
(780) 427-4019
donavon.young @gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-6091
(780) 427-0401
neil.reddekopp@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-9448
(780) 427-4019
john.mcdonough@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-9431
(780) 427-1760
thomas.droege@gov.ab.ca

(780) 644-4987
(780) 427-0401
allan.pard@qov.ab.ca

(780) 624-6277
(780) 624-6184
allen.geary@gov.ab.ca

(780) 427-9396
(780) 644-4939
www.aand.gov.ab.ca



mailto:shelley.ewart-johnson@gov.ab.ca
mailto:ken.boutillier@gov.ab.ca
mailto:neil.reddekopp@gov.ab.ca
mailto:john.mcdonough@gov.ab.ca
mailto:allan.pard@gov.ab.ca
mailto:allen.geary@gov.ab.ca
http://www.aand.gov.ab.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

TABLE OF CONTENTS
 ATES BN CrATS ...t 1
B. Business and ECONOMIC DEVEIOPMENL.........ccviiiiiiiiiiie et 2
o COMMUNICALIONS ...ttt bbbt b bbbt e bt b et nb et nn s 5
 BUCALION ...ttt 6
B 4101 10) Y/ 1T o PSSR 10
o FIIENASNIP COINMIES ...ttt et e s te et e e s e e beesteeneesteenteenaesseeeeas 12
B 0111 o S SR 15
e FIESEINBLIONS. ...ttt r et 16
COMMUNILY ASSOCIALIONS......eeivieieiiieite ettt ste ettt et te e et e e te e e s e e steersesbe e beeneesreessesneesreenrans 20
REPIESENTALIVE GIOUDS ... eivieieitieiteeie et e ste e e st e ste e st e ste et e s aeesteeseeaseeabeeseesseesteaseesseesteeneesneeneeenee e 21
. SOCIAI/HEAITN SEIVICES ......eueiiiiiiieieee bbbt 23
VAT o] 40 T=T 0 I T 01U PRSPPI 26
. Tribal/Regional OrganizZations............cccceiieieeie e i te e e ste e sraesreeeesneennas 27
o MISCRITANEOUS ...ttt b bttt 30
INGIMIE INABX ...ttt s ettt ettt n s 33
OrQaANIZAIONGI INAEX....v.vveieeceeriieies ettt ete et ee e ettt st es s bt sbe bt ssss e e b st et et et se e s ea e b st et ss et ea e e et et et ssss e snse bt sasanas 36



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

ARTS AND CRAFTS

DREAMSPEAKERS FESTIVAL SOCIETY
8726 — 112 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5B 0G6

EDMONTON METIS CULTURAL
DANCE SOCIETY

10104 — 121 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5N 1K4

OLDMAN RIVER CULTURAL CENTRE
P.O. Box 70
Brocket, Alberta TOE 0BO

PEIGANCRAFTS LTD.
P.O. Box 100
Brocket, Alberta TOK OHO

TSUU T’INA NATION CULTURAL MUSEUM

P.O. Box 135
3700 Anderson Road SW
Calgary, Alberta T2W 3C4

TWO FEATHERS GALLERY
Box 5457

153 MacLeod Trail

High River, Alberta T1V 1M6

WHITE BUFFALO DANCERS AND
DRUMMERS SOCIETY

#1, 11205 - 101 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2A4

Office Manager:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

General Manager:
Telephone:

Toll Free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Doreen L. Cardinal
(780) 378-9609

(780) 378-9610
info@dreamspeakers.org
www.dreamspeakers.org

Brent Potskin

(780) 451-1072

(780) 451-1137
lyle@metisdance.com
www.metisdance.com

Reggie Crowshoe

(403) 965-3939

(403) 965-2289
oldmancc@telusplanet.net

Albertine Crow Shoe
(403) 965-3755
1-800-800-1478

(403) 965-3790
peigancrafts@telus.net
www.peigancrafts.com

Jeanette Starlight
(403) 238-2677
(403) 238-0873

Judy Barstad

(403) 652-1024

(403) 652-1026
rbarstad@rbarstad.com
www.rbarstad.com

Jerome (Rocky) Morin

(780) 474-8092

(780) 455-5922
info@whitebuffalosociety.ca

www.whitebuffalosociety.ca



mailto:info@dreamspeakers.org
http://www.dreamspeakers.org/
mailto:lyle@metisdance.com
http://www.metisdance.com/
mailto:oldmancc@telusplanet.net
http://www.peigancrafts.com/
mailto:rbarstad@rbarstad.com
http://www.rbarstad.com/
mailto:info@whitebuffalosociety.ca
http://www.whitebuffalosociety.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Bank of Montreal

Tsuu T’ina Nation Branch
9911 Chiila Blvd. SW

Tsuu T’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce
2" Floor, 10102 Jasper Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1W5

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Royal Bank of Canada

320 Front Street West, 4™ Floor
Toronto, Ontario M5V 3B6

ABORIGINAL BANKING
Royal Bank of Canada
13647 St. Albert Trail NW
Edmonton, AB T5L 5E7

ABORIGINAL BUSINESS CANADA
Industry Canada

725 - 9700 Jasper Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C3

ABORIGINAL BUSINESS SERVICE NETWORK
The Business Link

Business Service Centre

#100, 10237 — 104 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1B1

ABORIGINAL HUMAN RESOURCES
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENTS
Service Canada

Suite 1440 Canada Place

9700 Jasper Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C1

ABORIGINAL PORTAL
P.O. Box 63014

8770 — 170 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5T 5X1

ABORIGINAL OPPORTUNITY COMMITTEE
Calgary Chamber of Commerce

517 Centre St. South

Calgary, Alberta T2G 2C4

Manager
(Alberta/NWT):
Telephone:

Fax:

Senior Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

National Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Market Manager
(Alberta/NWT):
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

A/Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Regional Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail

Vacant
(403) 503-7233
(403) 503-7235

Ronald T. Scrimshaw
(780) 429-5810

(780) 426-7320
ron.scrimshaw@cibc.com

Carla Woodward

(416) 974-0356

(416) 974-5155
carla.woodward@rbc.com

Dan Miller

(780) 414-3165
(780) 448-6203
dan.miller@rbc.com

Rick Labrach

(780) 495-2954

(780) 495-4172
labrach.rick@ic.gc.ca
www.abc-eac.ic.gc.ca

Shannon Armitage

(780) 422-1260

(780) 422-0055
armitage.shannon@cbsc.ic.gc.ca
www.chsc.org/alberta

Ralph Bellstedt
(780) 495-5653
(780) 495-4250
ralph.bellstedt@servicecanada.gc.ca

Dan Martel

(780) 982-1912

(780) 962-3493
admin@aboriginalportal.com
www.aboriginalportal.com

Thomas Palak

(403) 750-0423

(403) 266-3413
tpalak@calgarychamber.com



mailto:ron.scrimshaw@cibc.com
mailto:carla.woodward@rbc.com
mailto:labrach.rick@ic.gc.ca
http://www.abc-eac.ic.gc.ca/
mailto:armitage.shannon@cbsc.ic..gc.ca
http://www.cbsc.org/alberta
mailto:ralph.bellstedt@servicecanada.gc.ca
mailto:admin@aboriginalportal.com
http://www.aboriginalportal.com/
mailto:tpalak@calgarychamber.com

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

ALBERTA INDIAN INVESTMENT
CORPORATION

P.O. Box 180

Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

APEETOGOSAN (METIS) DEVELOPMENT INC.

Suite 302, 12308 — 111 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 2N4

CANADIAN COUNCIL FOR
ABORIGINAL BUSINESS
204A St. George Street

Main Floor, Coach House
Toronto, Ontario M5R 2N5

CESO ABORIGINAL SERVICES
Suite 610

10339 — 124 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5N 3W1

COUNCIL FOR THE ADVANCEMENT OF
NATIVE DEVELOPMENT OFFICERS
9635 — 45 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T6E 578

INDIAN BUSINESS CORPORATION
Unit 56, 2333 — 18 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 8T6

INDIAN RESOURCE COUNCIL OF CANADA
235, 9911 Chiila Boulevard
Tsuu T’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

METIS SETTLEMENTS STRATEGIC
TRAINING INITIATIVES SOCIETY
#200, 10335 — 172 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

General Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

General Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

President & CEO:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Office Manager:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

General Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:

President and CEO:

Telephone:
Fax:
Email:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Rocky Sinclair

(780) 470-3600
1-888-308-6789
(780) 470-3605
aiic@connect.ab.ca
www.aiicbusiness.org

George Vass

(780) 452-7951
1-800-252-7963

(780) 454-5997
office@apeetogosan.ab.ca
WWW.apeetogosan.com

Jocelyne Soulodre
(416) 961-8663
(416) 961-3995
info@ccab.com

www.ccab.com

Debbie Duguay

(780) 421-4740
1-800-763-6372

(780) 429-3186
Alberta@ceso-saco.com
WWW.CES0-5ac0.com

Ross Mayer
(780) 990-0303
1-800-463-9300
(780) 429-7487
cando@edo.ca

www.edo.ca

Rob Rollingsun
(403) 291-5151
(403) 291-0953

Roy Fox
(403) 281-8308
(403) 281-8351

pamc@fnet.ca

www.indianresourcecouncil.ca

Tom Ghostkeeper
(780) 822-4069
1-888-213-4400
(780) 822-4099
tghostkeeper@msgc.ca

Www.msgc.ca



mailto:aiic@connect.ab.ca
http://www.aiicbusiness.org/
mailto:office@apeetogosan.ab.ca
http://www.apeetogosan.com/
mailto:info@ccab.com
http://www.ccab.com/
mailto:Alberta@ceso-saco.com
http://www.ceso-saco.com/
mailto:cando@edo.ca
http://www.edo.ca/
www.indianresourcecouncil.ca 
http://www.msgc.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

SETTLEMENT INVESTMENT CORPORATION

18012-107 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 2J5

SETTLEMENT SOONIYAW CORPORATION

#200, 10335 — 172 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

TREATY 7 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATION
Suite 300, 6011 — 1A Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

General Manager:

Telephone:

Toll-free number:

Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:

General Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Deloris Courtepatte

(780) 488-5656
1-800-661-9902

(780) 488-5811
delorisc@settlementinvestcorp.com
www.settlementinvestcorp.com

Corrianne Henson
(780) 822-4096
1-888-213-4400
(780) 489-9558
chenson@msgc.ca

Hank Shade

(403) 251-9242
(403) 251-9750
hanks@t7edc.com
www.t7edc.com



mailto:delorisc@settlementinvestcorp.com
http://www.settlementinvestcorp.com/
mailto:chenson@msgc.ca
mailto:hanks@t7edc.com
http://www.t7edc.com/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

COMMUNICATIONS

ABORIGINAL MULTI-MEDIA
SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
13245-146 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5L 4S8

a) Alberta Sweetgrass

b) Windspeaker

c) The Native Perspective (CFWE)

ABORIGINAL YOUTH NETWORK
Box 34007

Kingsway Mall PO

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3G4

ALBERTA NATIVE NEWS
Room 330

10115 - 101A Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2W?2

METIS MATTERS
Box 3263
Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 2A6

NATIVE JOURNAL
#57096 — 2020 Sherwood Drive
Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 5L7

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Publisher-Editor:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Editor:
Telephone:
Toll-Free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Bert Crowfoot

(780) 455-2700
(780) 455-7639
market@ammsa.com
WWW.ammsa.com

Debora Steel

(780) 455-2945

(780) 455-7639
sweetgrass@ammsa.com
WWW.ammsa.com/sweetgrass

Debora Steel

(780) 455-2700

(780) 455-7639
edwind@ammsa.com
www.ammsa.com/windspeaker

Alan Standerwick
(780) 447-2393

(780) 454-2820
cfwe@ammsa.com
www.ammsa.com/cfwe

Donita Large

(780) 459-1884 (ext. 416)
(780) 419-7266
donita-large@nechi.com

www.ayn.ca

Dave Moser

(780) 421-7966

(780) 424-3951
editor@albertanativenews.com
www.albertanativenews.com

Felice Gladue

(780) 975-2084

(780) 416-4619
info@metismatters.com
WWWw.metismatters.com

Lisa Doucet

(780) 448-9693
1-866-526-8688

(780) 448-9694
njeditor@shaw.ca
www.nativejournal.ca



http://www.ammsa.com/
mailto:sweetgrass@ammsa.com
http://www.ammsa.com/sweetgrass
mailto:edwind@ammsa.com
http://www.ammsa.com/windspeaker
mailto:cfwe@ammsa.com
http://www.ammsa.com/cfwe
http://www.ayn.ca/
mailto:editor@albertanativenews.com
http://www.albertanativenews.com/
mailto:info@metismatters.com
http://www.metismatters.com/
mailto:njeditor@shaw.ca
www.nativejournal.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

EDUCATION

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION COMMUNITY AND

UPGRADING EDUCATION
Keyano College

8115 Franklin Avenue

Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 2H7

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Continuing Education Department
Northern Alberta Institute of Technology
11762 - 106 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2R1

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Edmonton Public Schools
Centre for Education

One Kingsway

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 4G9

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION
Workforce Development Department
Grande Prairie Regional College
Grande Prairie, Alberta T8V 4C4

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION CENTRE
Grant MacEwan College

City Centre Campus, 7-158 10700 104 Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4S2

ABORIGINAL EDUCATION PROGRAM

Lincoln Park Campus Room EB 3101
Mount Royal College

4825 Mount Royal Gate SW
Calgary, Alberta T3E 6K6

ABORIGINAL LEADERSHIP
AND MANAGEMENT PROGRAM
The Banff Centre

Box 1020, Station 45

107 Tunnel Mountain Drive

Banff, Alberta T1L 1H5

ABORIGINAL LEARNING SERVICES
Edmonton Catholic Schools

9624 — 108 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5H 1A4

ABORIGINAL LIAISON SERVICES
Northern Alberta Institute of Technology
11762 — 106 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3H8

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Supervisor:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:
Program

Administrator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

District
Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Leo Jacobs

(780) 791-8967

(780) 791-4868
leo.jacobs@keyano.ca

www.keyano.ca

Stephen Crocker
(780) 471-8984
(780) 471-8993
scrocker@nait.ca

www.nait.ca

Donna Leask

(780) 429-8303

(780) 498-8757
donna.leask@epsb.ca

Bernice Shadow
(780) 539-2721
(780) 539-2791
bshadow@gprc.ab.ca

www.gprc.net

Lynda Ferguson

(780) 497-5382

(780) 497-5383
ferqusonl@macewan.ca
WWW.macewan.ca

Cate Hanington

(403) 440-6285

(403) 440-7207
chanington@mtroyal.ca
www.mtroyal.ab/aboriginaleducation

Brian Calliou
1-888-255-6327

(403) 762-6422
leadership@banffcentre.ca
www.banffleadership.com

Doug Nelson

(780) 477-2133

(780) 474-2885
nelsond@ecsd.net
www.aboriginallearningcentre.ecsd.net

Diana Blackman
(780) 471-7613
(780) 471-7614
dianab@nait.ca


mailto:leo.jacobs@keyano.ca
http://www.keyano.ca/
mailto:scrocker@nait.ab.ca
http://www.nait.ca/
mailto:donna.leask@epsb.ca
mailto:bshadow@gprc.ab.ca
http://www.gprc.net/
mailto:fergusonl@macewan.ca
www.macewan.ca
mailto:chanington@mtroyal.ca
http://www.mtroyal.ab/aboriginaleducation
mailto:leadership@banffcentre.ca
http://www.banffleadership.com/
mailto:nelsond@ecsd.net
http://www.aboriginallearningcentre.ecsd.net/
mailto:dianab@nait.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

ABORGINAL SERVICES BRANCH
Alberta Education

9" Floor, 44 Capital Boulevard

10044 - 108 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 5E6

ABORIGINAL STUDENT SERVICES CENTRE
University of Alberta

2-400 Students” Union Building

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2J7

ABORIGINAL UNIVERSITY & COLLEGE
ENTRANCE PROGRAM

Concordia University College of Alberta, Goldbar Campus
10537 — 44 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T6A 1W1

AMISKWACIY ACADEMY
101 Airport Road
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 0W6

AWASIS PROGRAM
Prince Charles School
12325 - 127 St

Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0Z9

BEN CALF ROBE

ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM
NorQuest College

10215 - 108 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1L6

BEN CALF ROBE SCHOOL
11833 - 64 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5W 4J2

BLUE QUILLS FIRST NATIONS COLLEGE
P.O. Box 279
St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

BOYLE STREET EDUCATION CENTRE
10312 — 105 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1E6

INDIGENOUS EDUCATION
Athabasca University

1 University Drive

Athabasca, Alberta T9S 3A3

A/Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Principal:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Evelyn Good Striker

(780) 415-9300

(780) 415-9306
evelyn.goodstriker@gov.ab.ca

Angela Wolfe

(780) 492-5677

(780) 492-1674
nssrocks@ualberta.ca

Melissa Gillis

(780) 413-7829

(780) 466-9394
melissa.gillis@concordia.ab.ca
www.ucep.concordia.ab.ca

Noella Steinhauer

(780) 424-1270

(780) 424-1284
nsteinhauer@epsb.ca
http://amiskwaciy.epsb.net

Russell Hunter

(780) 455-5533

(780) 453-1525
russell.hunter@epsb.ca
http://princecharles.epsb.net

Bruce Boyce

(780) 644-5800

(780) 644-5866
bruce.boyce@norquest.ca

Bryan Richardson

(780) 471-2360

(780) 471-3104
richardsonb@ecsd.net
http://bencalfrobe.tripod.com

Leona Makokis

(780) 645-4455

(780) 645-5215
leonam@bluequills.ca
www.bluequills.ca

Shirley Minard
(780) 428-1420
(780) 429-1428
sminard@bsec.ab.ca
www.bsec.ab.ca

Tracey Lindberg

(780) 421-3287

(780) 497-3416
indigenous@athabascau.ca
www.athabascau.ca/indigenous



mailto:evelyn.goodstriker@gov.ab.ca
mailto:nssrocks@ualberta.ca
mailto:melissa.gillis@concordia.ab.ca
http://www.ucep.concordia.ab.ca/
mailto:nsteinhauer@epsb.ca
http://amiskwaciy.epsb.net/
mailto:russell.hunter@epsb.ca
http://princecharles.epsb.net/
mailto:bruce.boyce@norquest.ca
mailto:richardsonb@ecsd.net
http://bencalfrobe.tripod.com/
mailto:leonam@bluequills.ca
http://www.bluequills.ca/
mailto:sminard@bsec.ab.ca
http://www.athabascau.ca/indigenous
mailto:indigenous@athabascau.ca
http://www.athabascau.ca/indigenous

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

20)

21)

22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

27)

28)

INDIGENOUS LAW PROGRAM
Faculty of Law

University of Alberta

4th Floor, Law Centre

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2H5

KAYAS CULTURAL COLLEGE
Box 360
Fox Lake, Alberta TOH 4R0

MASKWACHEES CULTURAL COLLEGE
P.O. Box 360
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

NATIVE AMERICAN STUDIES
University of Lethbridge

4401 University Drive

Lethbridge, Alberta TIK 3M4

NATIVE CENTRE

University of Calgary

2500 University Drive NW

Room 390Z, MacEwan Student Centre
Calgary, Alberta T2N 1N4

NATIVE STUDENT CENTRE

Students Association of Mount Royal College
4825 Mount Royal Gate SW

Calgary, Alberta T3E 6K6

NORTHERN LAKES COLLEGE
Bag 3000
Grouard, Alberta TOG 1C0O

OLD SUN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
P.O. Box 1250
Siksika, Alberta T0OJ 3WO0

PORTAGE COLLEGE

Box 417

9531 94 Avenue

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Co-ordinator:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Val Napoleon

(780) 492-7749

(780) 492-4924
vnapoleon@law.ualberta.ca
www.law.ualberta.ca/centres/ilp/

Bryant Johns

(780) 659-3760

(780) 659-3925
kayas@Irrcn.ab.ca
http://kayas.Irrcn.ab.ca

Barbara Louis

(780) 585-3925

(780) 585-2080
registrar@maskwachees.ca
www.maskwachees.ab.ca

Alfred Young Man
(403) 329-2635
(403) 380-1855
littlebear@uleth.ca
www.uleth.ca/nas/

Shawna Cunningham

(403) 220-6034

(403) 220-6019
shawna.cunningham@ucalgary.ca
www.ucalgary.ca/nativecr

Cory Cardinal

(403) 440-6671

(403) 440-8909
c.cardinal@samrc.com

Rick Neidig

(780) 751-3260

(780) 751-3376
info@yourfuture.ab.ca
www.northernlakescollege.ca

Amelia Crowfoot-Clark
(403) 734-3862

(403) 734-5363
admin@oldsuncollege.com

Bill Persley

(780) 623-5525

(780) 623-5665
bill.persley@portagecollege.ca
www.portagecollege.ca



mailto:vnapoleon@law.ualberta.ca
http://www.law.ualberta.ca/centres/ilp/
mailto:kayas@lrrcn.ab.ca
http://kayas.lrrcn.ab.ca/
mailto:registrar@maskwachees.ca
http://www.maskwachees.ab.ca/
mailto:littlebear@uleth.ca
http://www.uleth.ca/nas/
mailto:shawna.cunningham@ucalgary.ca
http://www.ucalgary.ca/nativecr
mailto:c.cardinal@samrc.com
mailto:info@yourfuture.ab.ca
http://www.northernlakescollege.ca/
mailto:admin@oldsuncollege.com
mailto:bill.persley@portagecollege.ca
http://www.portagecollege.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

29)

30)

31)

SCHOOL OF NATIVE STUDIES
University of Alberta

5-182 Education North

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2G5

TREATY SIX EDUCATION
Suite 110, 10525 — 170 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5P 4W2

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COLLEGE
3rd Floor, Aeosa Center

17304 105 Avenue NW

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1G4

Dean:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Ellen Bielawski

(780) 492-2991

(780) 492-0527
nativest@ualberta.ca
www.ualberta.ca/nativestudies

Brian Wildcat

(780) 930-4200

(780) 483-4205

mail @treatysixeducation.org
www.treatysixeducation.org

Laverne Ashley
(780) 484-0303
(780) 481-7275
lavernea@ytced.ab.ca

www.ytced.ab.ca



mailto:natives@ualberta.ca
http://www.ualberta.ca/nativestudies
mailto:mail@treatysixeducation.org
http://www.treatysixeducation.org/
mailto:lavernea@ytced.ab.ca
http://www.ytced.ab.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

EMPLOYMENT

ABORIGINAL FUTURES CAREER
AND TRAINING CENTRE

Suite 200, 6011 — 1A Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2H 0G5

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL
APPRENTICESHIP PROJECT
Suite 203, 10707 — 100 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2W3

INTERPROVINCIAL ASSOCIATION ON NATIVE
EMPLOYMENT INC. - ALBERTA CHAPTER

Box 46053, Petroleum Plaza Post Office

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2S3

LETHBRIDGE ABORIGINAL CAREER
AND EMPLOYMENT CENTRE

454 5" Avenue South

Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 4L4

METIS EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
Unit #5, 2611 — 37 Avenue NE
Calgary, Alberta T1Y 5V7

METIS EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
3" Floor, 12308 111 Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5M 2N4

NATIVE EMPLOYMENT INITIATIVES
Human Resource Services

Alberta Justice and Solicitor General

9833 109 St, 1st Floor Bowker Building
Edmonton, Alberta T5K 2E8

OTEENOW EMPLOYMENT AND
TRAINING SOCIETY

Suite 202, 10470 176 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1L.3

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:
Phone:

Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Lionel Crowshoe

(403) 253-5311

(403) 253-5741
info@aboriginalfutures.com
www.aboriginalfutures.com

Dean Bourque

(780) 408-1840
1-866-408-1840

(780) 408-1844
dean@thinktrades.com
www.thinktrades.com

Crystal Kosa

(780) 922-0713

(780) 922-3018
clkosa@telusplanet.net
Www.iane.ca

Vivian White Quills

(403) 320-8889

1-866-320-8889

(403) 320-8842
vwhitequills@aboriginalemployment.com

www.aboriginalemployment.com

Employment Counsellor

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Consultant:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Diane Fehr

(403) 250-8902

(403) 250-2838
dfehr@metis.or
www.albertametis.com

Trenton Zazalak

(780) 423-2237

(780) 482-2834
tzazalak@metis.org
www.albertametis.com

Sylvia Getschel
(780) 427-1153
(780) 422-1330
sylvia.getschel@gov.ab.ca

Clayton Kootenay

(780) 444-0911

(780) 444-3477
ckootenay@oteenow.com
WWW.0oteenow.com

10


mailto:info@aboriginalfutures.com
http://www.aboriginalfutures.com/
mailto:dean@thinktrades.com
http://www.thinktrades.com/
mailto:clkosa@telusplanet.net
http://www.iane.ca/
mailto:v_quills@telusplanet.net
www.aboriginalemployment.com
mailto:dfehr@metis.org
www.albertametis.com 
mailto:tzazalak@metis.org
www.albertametis.com
mailto:sylvia.getschel@gov.ab.ca
mailto:ckootenay@oteenow.com
http://www.oteenow.com/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9)

10)

11)

OTEENOW EMPLOYMENT CENTRE
14021 Victoria Trail
Edmonton, Alberta T5Y 2B6

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF CANADA
830 9700 Jasper Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G3

RED DEER ABORIGINAL
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
#105, 4711 51 Avenue

Red Deer, Alberta T4AN 6H8

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Abor. Recruitment
Advisor:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Dave Ward

(780) 423-2340

(780) 421-4760
dward@oteenow.com

Sydney McMillan
(780) 495-6163

(780) 495-3145
Sydney.mcmillan@psc-cfp.gc.ca

Bev Beaverbones

(403) 358-7734

(403) 358-7735
bbeaverbones@metis.org

11


mailto:dward@oteenow.com
mailto:Sydney.mcmillan@psc-cfp.gc.ca
mailto:bbeaverbones@metis.org

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

FRIENDSHIP CENTRES

ALBERTA NATIVE FRIENDSHIP
CENTRE ASSOCIATION

10336 — 121 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5N 1K8

ABORIGINAL FRIENDSHIP
CENTRE OF CALGARY

103 - 17 Avenue S.E.

Calgary, AB T2G 1H3

ATHABASCA NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
4919 - 53 Street

Athabasca, Alberta T9S 1L1

BONNYVILLE CANADIAN
NATIVE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 5399

Bonnyville, Alberta TON 2G5

CANADIAN NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
11205 - 101 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2A4

COLD LAKE NATIVE FRIENDSHIP

CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1978
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P3

EDSON FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
#13, 5023 3" Avenue
Edson, Alberta T7E 1X7

GRANDE PRAIRIE FRIENDSHIP CENTRE

10507 98 Avenue
Grande Prairie, Alberta T8V 4L1

Provincial
Co-ordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Ray Chambers

(780) 423-3138

(780) 425-6277
raychambers@telus.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca

Adrian Wolfleg
(403) 802-6730
(403) 245-3016
awolfleg@telus.net

Penny Van Vliet

(780) 675-3086

(780) 675-3063
anfcs@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/athabasc

Pam Anderson

(780) 826-3374

(780) 826-2540
bcnsced@incentre.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/bonnyvil

Basil Quewezance
(780) 479-1999
(780) 479-0043
cnfc@shawbiz.ca

Agnes Gendron
(780) 594-7526
(780) 594-1599
coldL1@telus.net

www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/grentr

Valerie Findlay
(780) 723-5494
(780) 723-4359
efc99@telus.net

www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/edson

Bonnie Bell

(780) 532-5722

(780) 539-5121

gpfriend@telus.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/gprarie

12


mailto:raychambers@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/
mailto:anfcs@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/athabasc
mailto:bcnsced@incentre.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/bonnyvil
mailto:cnfc@shawbiz.ca
mailto:coldL1@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/grcntr
mailto:efc99@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/edson
mailto:gpfriend@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/gprarie

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

HIGH LEVEL NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1735

High Level, Alberta TOH 120

HIGH PRAIRIE NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1448

High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1E0

HINTON FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 6270, Stn. Main
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1X6

LAC LA BICHE CANADIAN NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 2338

Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

LLOYDMINSTER NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE

Box 1364, 4602 - 49 Avenue
Lloydminster, Saskatchewan S9V 1K4

MANNAWANIS NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE
P.O. Box 1358

St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

NAPI FRIENDSHIP ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 657
Pincher Creek, Alberta TOK 1WO0

NISTAWOYOU ASSOCIATION
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY

8310 Manning Ave

Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 1W1

RED DEER NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
#4, 5015 - 48 Street

Red Deer, Alberta T4N 1S9

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

Website:

Cherylann Duncan
(780) 926-3355
(780) 926-2038

cheryl@hlnfcs.ca

Lynn Bellerose
(780) 523-4511
(780) 523-3055
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hprarie

Yvonne Oshanyk

(780) 865-5189

(780) 865-1756
hintonfc@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hinton

Shirley McDonald-Huffman

(780) 623-3249

(780) 623-1846
info@nativefriendship.ca
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/llbiche

Bonnie Start
(306) 825-6558
(306) 825-6565
info@Infc.org

www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/lloydmin

Theresa Jenkins-WhiskeyJack
(780) 645-4630

(780) 645-1980
mannatfc@mcsnet.ca
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/stpaul

Quinton Crowshoe

(403) 627-4224

(403) 627-2564
guinton@napifriendshipcenter.com
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/pincher

Peggy Richard

(780) 743-8555

(780) 791-4041
nafc@shawcable.com
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/fortmc

Sheralle Graystone
(403) 340-0020
(403) 342-1610

www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/reddeer

13


mailto:cheryl@hlnfcs.ca
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hprarie
mailto:hintonfc@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/hinton
mailto:info@nativefriendship.ca
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/llbiche
mailto:info@Infc.org
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/lloydmin
mailto:mannatfc@mcsnet.ca
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/stpaul
mailto:quinton@napifriendshipcenter.com
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/pincher
mailto:nafc@shawcable.com
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/fortmc
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/reddeer

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

21)

ROCKY NATIVE

FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
P.O. Box 1927

4917-52 St

Rocky Mountain House, Alberta TAT 1B4

SAGITAWA FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY

10108-100 Avenue
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1R7

SIK-OOH-KOTOKI
FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY
1709 - 2nd Avenue S
Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 2G8

SLAVE LAKE NATIVE
FRIENDSHIP CENTRE SOCIETY
416 6 Ave NE

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A2

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Norm McCallum

(403) 845-2788

(403) 845-3093
nmccallum@shaw.ca
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/rocky

Dixie Kohut

(780) 624-2443
(780) 624-2728
sfs10@telus.net

www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/peace

Lydia First Rider

(403) 328-2414

(403) 327-0087
sikooh@telusplanet.net
www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/lethbrid

Lucille Cook
(780) 849-3039
(780) 849-2402
sinfcl@telus.net

www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/slavelak

14


http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/rocky
mailto:sfs10@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/peace
mailto:sikooh@telusplanet.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/lethbrid
mailto:slnfc1@telus.net
http://www.albertafriendshipcentres.ca/slavelak

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

HOUSING

AMISK HOUSING ASSOCIATION
16678 114 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 3R8

METIS URBAN HOUSING CORPORATION
11922 121A St
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0A2

URBAN NATIVE HOUSING REGISTRY
Cottage E, 10107 134 Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

Manager:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Cec Jones

(780) 452-6651

(780) 452-1040
amiskl@planet.eon.net

Gordon Watson
(780) 452-6440
(780) 452-1076

Melanie Brule

(780) 476-6595

(780) 475-7957
melanie@nativeseniorscentre.ca

15


mailto:amisk1@planet.eon.net
mailto:melanie@nativeseniorscentre.ca

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

H. EIRST NATIONS

1) ALEXANDER FIRST NATION Chief: Raymond Arcand
P.O. Box 3419 Telephone: (780) 939-5887
Morinville, Alberta T8R 1S3 Fax: (780) 939-6166

2) ALEXIS NAKOTA SIOUX NATION Chief: Roderick Alexis
P.O. Box 7 Telephone: (780) 967-2225
Glenevis, Alberta TOE 0XO0 Fax: (780) 967-5484

3) ATHABASCA CHIPEWYAN FIRST NATION Chief: Archie Cyprien
P.O. Box 366 Telephone: (780) 697-3730
Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1B0 Fax: (780) 697-3500

4) BEAVER FIRST NATION Chief: Henry Kidney
P.O. Box 2700 Telephone: (780) 927-3544
High Level, Alberta TOH 120 Fax: (780) 927-4064

5) BEAVER LAKE CREE NATION Chief: Alphonse Lameman
P.O. Box 960 Telephone: (780) 623-4549
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0 Fax: (780) 623-4523

6) BIGSTONE CREE NATION Chief: Francis Gladue
P.O. Box 960 Telephone: (780) 891-3836
Wabasca, Alberta TOG 0TO Fax: (780) 891-3942

7) BLOOD TRIBE Chief: Charles Weasel Head Jr.
P.O. Box 60 Telephone: (403) 737-3753
Standoff, Alberta TOL 1YO0 Fax: (403) 737-2336

8) CHIPEWYAN PRAIRIE FIRST NATION Chief: Walter Janvier
General Delivery Telephone: (780) 559-2259
Chard, Alberta TOP 1G0 Fax: (780) 559-2213

9) COLD LAKE FIRST NATIONS Chief: Dwayne Nest
Box 1769 Telephone: (780) 594-7183
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P4 Fax: (780) 594-3577

10) DENE THA’ FIRST NATION Chief: Stephen Didzena
P.O. Box 120 Telephone: (780) 321-3775
Chateh, Alberta TOH 0SO Fax: (780) 321-3886

11) DRIFTPILE FIRST NATION Chief: Rose Laboucan
Box 30 Telephone: (780) 355-3868
Driftpile, Alberta TOG 0VO0 Fax: (780) 355-3650

12) DUNCAN’S FIRST NATION Chief: Donald Testawich
P.O. Box 148 Telephone: (780) 597-3777
Brownvale, Alberta TOH OLO Fax: (780) 597-3920

13) ENOCH CREE NATION #440 Chief: Ronald Morin
P.O. Box 29 Telephone: (780) 470-4505
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3 Fax: (780) 470-3380

14) ERMINESKIN TRIBE Chief: George Minde
P.O. Box 219 Telephone: (780) 585-3741

Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO Fax: (780) 585-2550



A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

15) FORT McKAY FIRST NATION Chief: Jim Boucher
P.O. Box 5360 Telephone: (780) 828-4221
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 3G4 Fax: (780) 828-4680
16) FORT McMURRAY #468 FIRST NATION Chief: Albert Cree
P.O. Box 6130 Telephone: (780) 334-2293
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 4W1 Fax: (780) 334-2457
17) FROG LAKE FIRST NATION Chief: Roland Quinney
General Delivery Telephone: (780) 943-3737
Frog Lake, Alberta TOA 1MO Fax: (780) 943-2932
18) HEART LAKE FIRST NATION Chief: Maurice Dale Monias
P.O. Box 447 Telephone: (780) 623-2130
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0 Fax: (780) 623-3505
19) HORSE LAKE FIRST NATION Chief: Dion Horseman
P.O. Box 303 Telephone: (780) 356-2248
Hythe, Alberta TOH 2C0 Fax: (780) 356-3666
20) KAPAWE’NO FIRST NATION Chief: Frank T. Halcrow
P.O. Box 10 Telephone: (780) 751-3800
Grouard, Alberta TOG 1CO Fax: (780) 751-3864
21) KEHEWIN CREE NATION Chief: Eric Gadwa
Box 220 Telephone: (780) 826-3333
Kehewin, Alberta TOA 1CO Fax: (780) 826-2355
22) LITTLE RED RIVER CREE NATION Chief: Floyd Noskiye
P.O. Box 30 Telephone: (780) 759-3912
John D’Or Prairie, Alberta TOH 3X0 Fax: (780) 759-3780
23) LOON RIVER FIRST NATION Chief: Arthur Noskey
P.O. Box 189 Telephone: (780) 649-3883
Red Earth, Alberta TOG 1X0 Fax: (780) 649-3873
24) LOUIS BULL TRIBE Chief: Simon Threefingers
P.O. Box 130 Telephone: (780) 585-3978
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO Fax: (780) 585-3799
25) LUBICON LAKE BAND Chief: Bernard A. Ominayak
P.O. Box 6731 Telephone: (780) 629-3945
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1S5 Fax: (780) 629-3939
26) MIKISEW CREE FIRST NATION
Allison Bay Indian Reserve #219 Chief: Roxanne Marcel
P.O. Box 90 Telephone: (780) 697-3740
Fort Chipewyan, Alberta TOP 1B0 Fax: (780) 697-3826
27) MONTANA FIRST NATION A/Chief: Bradley Rabbit
P.O.Box 70 Telephone: (780) 585-3744

Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO Fax: (780) 585-3264



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

28)

29)

30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

35)

36)

37)

38)

39)

40)

O’CHIESE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 1570

Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1B2

PAUL FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 89
Duffield, Alberta TOE ONO

PIIKANI NATION
P.O. Box 70
Brocket, Alberta TOK OHO

SADDLE LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 100
Saddle Lake, Alberta TOA 3TO

SAMSON CREE NATION
P.O. Box 159
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

SAWRIDGE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 326
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

SIKSIKA NATION
P.O. Box 1100
Siksika, Alberta T0OJ 3W0

SMITH'S LANDING FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 1470

Fort Smith, Northwest Territories XO0E OPO

STONEY (BEARSPAW) BAND
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

STONEY (CHINIKI) BAND
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

STONEY (WESLEY) BAND
P.O. Box 40
Morley, Alberta TOL 1NO

STURGEON LAKE CREE NATION
P.O. Box 757
Valleyview, Alberta TOH 3NO

SUCKER CREEK FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 65
Enilda, Alberta TOG OWO0

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Darren Whitford
(403) 989-3943
(403) 989-3795

Daniel Paul
(780) 892-2691
(780) 892-3402

Vacant
(403) 965-3940
(403) 965-2030

Eddy Makokis
(780) 726-3829
(780) 726-3788

Victor Buffalo

(780) 421-4926
1-800-661-2579
(780) 585-2700

Roland Twinn
(780) 849-4311
(780) 849-3446

Strater Crowfoot
(403) 264-7250
(403) 734-5110

Jerry Paulette
(867) 872-4950
(867) 872-5154

Darcy Dixon
(403) 881-3770
(403) 881-2676

Aaron Young
(403) 881-3770
(403) 881-2676

Ernest Wesley
(403) 881-3770
(403) 881-2676

David R. Kappo
(780) 524-3307
(780) 524-2711

Fred Badger

(780) 523-4426
(780) 523-3111

18



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

41)

42)

43)

44)

45)

46)

47)

SUNCHILD FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 747
Rocky Mountain House, Alberta T4T 1A5

SWAN RIVER FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 270
Kinuso, Alberta TOG 1K0

TALLCREE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 100
Fort Vermilion, Alberta TOH 1NO

TSUU T’ INA NATION
Suite 200, 9911 Chiila Blvd
Tsuu T’ina Nation, Alberta T2W 6H6

WHITEFISH (GOODFISH) LAKE FIRST NATION
P.O. Box 271
Goodfish Lake, Alberta TOA 1R0

WHITEFISH LAKE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Atikameg, Alberta TOG 0CO

WOODLAND CREE FIRST NATION
General Delivery
Cadotte Lake, Alberta TOH ONO

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chief:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:

Stanley Lagrelle
(403) 989-3740
(403) 989-2533

Leon Chalifoux
(780) 775-3536
(780) 775-3796

Bernie Meneen
(780) 927-3727
(780) 927-4375

Sandford Big Plume
(403) 281-4455
(403) 251-6061

Tom Houle
(780) 636-7000
(780) 636-3534

Clifford Laboucan
(780) 767-3914
(780) 767-2614

Joe Whitehead Jr.
(780) 629-3803
1-800-465-8029
(780) 629-3898

19



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS

ASENIWUCHE WINEWAK NATION
10020 — 99 Street

P.O. Box 1808

Grande Cache, Alberta TOE 0Y0

CALLING LAKE ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION
P.O. Box 254

Calling Lake, Alberta TOG 0KO

FOOTHILLS OJIBWAY SOCIETY
P.O. Box 6395
Hinton, Alberta T7V 1T7

PEERLESS LAKE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
P.O.Box 9
Peerless Lake, Alberta TOG 2WO0

TROUT LAKE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
Box 90
Trout Lake, Alberta TOG 2NO

President:
Vice-President:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chairman:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

David MacPhee

Joe Karakuntie

(780) 827-5510

(780) 827-4788
eagnest@telusplanet.net
www.aseniwuche.com

Danny Cardinal
(780) 331-2224
(780) 331-3950
rose_houle@yahoo.ca

Jimmy O’Chiese
(780) 865-1865
(780) 865-7540
fos1865@telus.net

James Alook

(780) 869-2331
(780) 869-2339
plca@telusplanet.net

Elmer Guillion
(780) 869-2392
(780) 869-2394

20


mailto:eagnest@telusplanet.net
http://www.aseniwuche.com/
mailto:rose_houle@yahoo.ca
mailto:fos1865@telus.net
mailto:plca@telusplanet.net

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

REPRESENTATIVE GROUPS

METIS NATION OF ALBERTA ASSOCIATION

100 Delia Grey Building
11738 Kingsway Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 0X5

Regional Council Presidents/Vice Presidents

Zone | Regional Council
» Ken Bourque, President
» Rick Boucher, Vice-President

Zone 111 Regional Council
» Marlene Lanz, President
» Joe Chodzicki, Vice-President

Zone V Regional Council
» Bev New, President
» Peter Campion, Vice-President

Regional Offices

Zone |
P.O. Box 1350
Lac La Biche, Alberta TOA 2C0

Zone 1l
P.O. Box 6497
Bonnyville, Alberta TON 2H1

Zone Il
1B - 3110 14 Ave NE
Calgary, Alberta T2A 6J4

Zone IV
11724 — 95 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 1L9

Zone 'V
P.O. Box 1787
Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Zone VI
9621 90 Ave
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1G8

President: Audrey Poitras
Vice-President: Trevor Gladue

Telephone: (780) 455-2200

Toll-free: 1-800-252-7553

Fax: (780) 452-8946

E-mail: communications@metis.org
Website: www.albertametis.com

Zone 11 Regional Council
»  Karen Collins, President
»  Homer Poitras, Vice-President

Zone IV Regional Council
»  Cecil Bellrose, President
» Tim Collins, Vice-President

Zone VI Regional Council
»  Sylvia Johnson, President
»  Louis Bellrose, Vice-President

Telephone: (780) 623-3039
Toll-free: 1-800-638-5704
Fax: (780) 623-2733
Telephone: (780) 826-7483
Fax: (780) 826-7603
Telephone: (403) 569-8800
Toll-free: 1-800-267-5844
Fax: (403) 569-8959
Telephone: (780) 944-9288
Toll free: 1-888-588-4088
Fax: (780) 455-5546
Telephone: (780) 849-4654
Toll-free: 1-866-849-4660
Fax: (780) 849-2890
Telephone: (780) 624-4219
Toll-free: 1-800-668-5319
Fax: (780) 624-3477

21


mailto:communications@metis.org
www.albertametis.com

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

2)

3)

METIS SETTLEMENTS GENERAL COUNCIL

Suite 200, 10335-172 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1K9

SETTLEMENTS

BUFFALO LAKE
P.O. Box 20
Caslan, Alberta TOA ORO

EAST PRAIRIE
P.O. Box 1289
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EQ

ELIZABETH
P.O. Box 420, Station Main
Cold Lake, Alberta T9M 1P1

FISHING LAKE
General Delivery
Sputinow, Alberta TOA 3G0

GIFT LAKE
Box 60
Gift Lake, Alberta TOG 1B0

KIKINO
General Delivery
Kikino, Alberta TOA 2B0

PADDLE PRAIRIE
Box 58

Paddle Prairie, Alberta TOH 2W0

PEAVINE
P.O. Box 238
High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EQ

INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF ALBERTA

P.O. Box 159
Hobbema, Alberta TOC 1NO

President:
Vice President:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chairperson:
Telephone:
Fax:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

Alden Armstrong
Gerald Cunningham
Harold Robinson
(780) 822-4096
1-888-213-4400
(780) 489-9558
reception@msgc.ca

WWW.mMSsgc.ca

Glen Auger
(780) 689-2170
(780) 689-2024

Vacant
(780) 523-2594
(780) 523-2777

Archie Collins
(780) 594-5026
(780) 594-5452

Rick Chalifoux
(780) 943-2202
(780) 943-2575

Sherry Anderson
(780) 767-3794
(780) 767-3888

Floyd Thompson
(780) 623-7868
(780) 623-7080

Bob Ghostkeeper
(780) 981-2227
(780) 981-3737

Ken Noskey
(780) 523-2557
(780) 523-5616

Mel Buffalo

(780) 421-4926
(780) 585-2700

22


mailto:reception@msgc.ca
http://www.msgc.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

SOCIAL/HEALTH SERVICES

ABORIGINAL MENTAL HEALTH
Alberta Mental Health Board

#1101, 400 - 4™ Avenue S.

Lethbridge, Alberta T1J 4E1

ABORIGINAL RESOURCE CENTRE
#210, 1603 — 10 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T3C 0J7

ABORIGINAL YOUTH & FAMILY WELL-BEING

AND EDUCATION SOCIETY
11202 - 131 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5M 1C3

ADDICTIONS AND MENTAL HEALTH
First Nations and Inuit Health Branch
Health Canada

730 - 9700 Jasper Ave

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4C3

ALBERTA ACADRE (ABORIGINAL

CAPACITY AND DEVELOPMENTAL RESEARCH

ENVIRONMENTS) NETWORK
308, 8625 — 112 Street

Campus Tower

University of Alberta

Edmonton, Alberta T6G 0H1

BEN CALF ROBE SOCIETY
12046 — 77 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5B 2G7

BENT ARROW TRADITIONAL
HEALING SOCIETY

2" Floor, 10117 150 St

Edmonton, Alberta T5P 1P2

BONNYVILLE INDIAN/METIS
REHABILITATION CENTRE
P.O. Box 8148

Bonnyville, Alberta T9N 2J4

EDMONTON NATIVE HEALING CENTRE
#101, 11813 - 123 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5L 0G7

A/Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Team Leader:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Directors:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Directors:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:
Fax:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:

Chris LaForge

(403) 382-4497

(403) 382-4481
chris.laforge@amhb.ab.ca
www.amhb.ab.ca

Connie Boisvert
(403) 204-0083
(403) 244-0486
general@arctr.com
WwWw.arctr.com

Cindy Ziorio

(780) 413-9360

(780) 413-9363
ayf@aboriginalyouth.ca
www.aboriginalyouth.ca

Nathalie Lachance

(780) 495-2692

(780) 495-2687

nathalie lachance@hc-sc.gc.ca

Shirley Thunder

(780) 492-1827

(780) 492-1153
acadre@ualberta.ca
www.acadre.ualberta.ca

Laura Vinson/

Christine Lamontagne
(780) 477-6648

(780) 479-6199
reception@bcrsociety.ab.ca
www.bcrsociety.ab.ca

Brad and Shauna Seneca

(780) 481-3451

(780) 481-3509
baths@bentarrow.ca
www.bentarrowtraditionalhealingsociety.com

Muriel Sikorski
(780) 826-3328
(780) 826-4166

Harold Roscher
(780) 482-5522
(780) 482-5560

23


mailto:chris.laforge@amhb.ab.ca
http://www.amhb.ab.ca/
mailto:general@arctr.com
http://www.arctr.com/
mailto:ayf@aboriginalyouth.ca
http://www.aboriginalyouth.ca/
mailto:nathalie_lachance@hc-sc.gc.ca
mailto:acadre@ualberta.ca
http://www.acadre.ualberta.ca/
mailto:reception@bcrsociety.ab.ca
http://www.bcrsociety.ab.ca/
mailto:baths@bentarrow.ca
http://www.bentarrowtraditionalhealingsociety.com/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

KIMAMOW ATOSKANOW FOUNDATION

R.R. 1, Site 1, Box 133
Onoway, Alberta TOE 1V0

METIS CALGARY FAMILY SERVICES
352 Sunvale Drive S.E.
Calgary, Alberta T5X 2P1

METIS CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES
10437 123 St
Edmonton, Alberta T5N 1N8

METIS INDIAN TOWN ALCOHOL
ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 1202

High Prairie, Alberta TOG 1EQ

MIYWASIN SOCIETY OF ABORIGINAL
SERVICES

517 — 3" Street SE

Medicine Hat, AB T1A 0H2

NATIVE COUNSELLING

SERVICES OF ALBERTA

a) 10975 — 124 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5SM 0H9

b) 206, 2915 — 21 Street NE
Calgary, Alberta T2E 7T1

NECHI TRAINING, RESEARCH

& HEALTH PROMOTIONS INSTITUTE
P.O. Box 34007

Kingsway Mall PO

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3G4

PEEKISKWETAN
P.O. Box 180
Wabasca, Alberta TOG 2K0

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Coordinator:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chief

Executive Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Regional Manager:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

A/Chief
Executive Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Denise Lambert

(780) 967-2997

(780) 967-2970
treeofc@telusplanet.net
www.treeofcreation.ca

Lori Anne Houle
(403) 240-4642
(403) 240-4846
admin@mcfs.ca

www.mcfs.ca

Donald Langford

(780) 452-6100

(780) 452-8944
marymc@metischild.com
www.metischild.com

Doug Bellrose

(780) 523-3372

(780) 523-3922
mitaa@telusplanet.net

Jeannette Hanson

(403) 526-0756

(403) 504-4064
jhanson@miywasin.ab.ca
WwWw.miywasin.ab.ca

Allen Benson

(780) 451-4002
(780) 428-0187
admin@ncsa.ca

WwWw.ncsa.ca

Ann Desmeules
(403) 237-7850
(403) 237-7857
calgary@ncsa.ca

Georgina Woodward-Fay
(780) 459-1884

(780) 458-1883
nechi@nechi.com
www.nechi.com

Marie Lavoie

(780) 891-3640

(780) 891-3626

letstalk @telusplanet.net

24


mailto:treeofc@telusplanet.net
http://www.treeofcreation.ca/
mailto:admin@mcfs.ca
http://www.mcfs.ca/
mailto:marymc@metischild.com
http://www.metischild.com/
mailto:mitaa@telusplanet.net
mailto:jhanson@miywasin.ab.ca
www.miywasin.ab.ca
mailto:admin@ncsa.ca
http://www.ncsa.ca/
mailto:calgary@ncsa.ca
mailto:nechi@nechi.com
http://www.nechi.com/
mailto:letstalk@telusplanet.net

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

POUNDMAKER’S LODGE
P.O. Box 34007

Kingsway Mall PO
Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3G4

RED ROAD HEALING SOCIETY
4225 - 118 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta TSW 1A5

SPIRIT OF OUR YOUTH HOMES, INC
Suite #1

11205 — 101 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2A4

URBAN SOCIETY FOR ABORIGINAL YOUTH
1511-10" Street SW
Calgary, Alberta T2R 1E8

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL SERVICES AGENCY
Suite 200, 17304 105 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1G4

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Leona Carter

(780) 458-1884

(780) 459-1876
info@poundmaker.org
www.poundmaker.org

Clifford PomPana
(780) 471-3220

(780) 471-2750
pompana@shaw.ca
www.redroadjourney.ca

Derek Chewka
(780) 474-7140
(780) 474-3120

abyouth@telusplanet.net

www.spiritofouryouth.org

Trevor Freeman
(403) 233-8225
(403) 233-8756
usaycalgary@yahoo.ca

Carolyn Peacock
(780) 481-7390
(780) 481-3064
ytsa@telusplanet.net

25


mailto:info@poundmaker.org
http://www.poundmaker.org/
mailto:pompana@shaw.ca
http://www.redroadjourney.ca/
mailto:abyouth@telusplanet.net
www.spiritofouryouth.org
mailto:usaycalgary@yahoo.ca
mailto:ytsa@telusplanet.net

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

WOMEN’S GROUPS

ALBERTA ABORIGINAL WOMEN’S SOCIETY
P.O. Box 5168, Station Main
Peace River, Alberta T8S 1R8

INSTITUTE FOR THE ADVANCEMENT
OF ABORIGINAL WOMEN

Suite 300

10256 — 112 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5K 1M4

METIS NATIONAL COUNCIL OF WOMEN
Suite 100

201 McLeod Street

Ottawa, Ontario K2P 0Z9

NATIVE WOMEN’S ASSOCIATION OF CANADA
1292 Wellington Street West
Ottawa, Ontario K1Y 3A9

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Toll-Free:
Fax:
E-mail:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Ruth Kidder

(780) 624-3416

(780) 624-3409
aaws@telusplanet.net

Muriel Stanley-Venne
(780) 479-8195
1-877-471-2171

(780) 471-2169
iaaw@iaaw.ca

Sheila Genaille

(613) 567-4287
1-888-867-2635
(613) 567-9644
info@metiswomen.ca

Sherry Lewis

(613) 722-3033
(613) 722-7687
slewis@nwac-hg.org
www.nwac-hg.org

26


mailto:aaws@telusplanet.net
mailto:iaaw@iaaw.ca
http://www.iaaw.ca/
mailto:info@metiswomen.ca
mailto:slewis@nwac-hq.org
http://www.nwac-hq.org/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

TRIBAL/REGIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

ATHABASCA TRIBAL COUNCIL
9206 McCormick Drive
Fort McMurray, Alberta T9H 1C7

Member First Nations:
Athabasca Chipewyan
Mikisew Cree

CONFEDERACY OF TREATY SIX FIRST NATIONS

Suite 204, 10310 176 St
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1L.3

Member First Nations:

Alexander Alexis
Enoch Cree Ermineskin
Kehewin Louis Bull
Paul Saddle Lake

Whitefish (Goodfish)

KEE TAS KEE NOW TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 120
Atikameg, Alberta TOG 0CO

Member First Nations:
Loon River

Whitefish Lake

LESSER SLAVE LAKE INDIAN
REGIONAL COUNCIL

Box 269

Slave Lake, Alberta TOG 2A0

Member First Nations:
Driftpile
Sucker Creek

Kapawe’no

Chipewyan Prairie

President:

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Fort McKay

Spokesperson:

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Beaver Lake
Frog Lake
Montana
Samson Cree

Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Woodland Cree

Grand Chief:
Chief Executive
Advisor:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Sawridge

Jim Boucher

Roy Vermillion
(780) 791-6538
(780) 791-0946
atc@atc97.org

www.atc97.org

Fort McMurray

Eddy Makokis

Bobbi Okeymaw

(780) 944-0334

(780) 944-0346
bokeymaw@shawbiz.ca

www.treaty6.ca

Cold Lake
Heart Lake
O’Chiese
Sunchild

Peter Moore

(780) 767-2116

(780) 767-2447
olgathunder@telusplanet.net
www.keetaskeenow.org

Rose Laboucan

Allen Willier
(780) 849-4943
(780) 849-4975
info@lIslirc.ab.ca
www.lslirc.ab.ca

Swan River

27


mailto:atc@atc97.org
http://www.atc97.org/
mailto:bokeymow@shawbiz.ca
http://www.treaty6.ca/
mailto:olgathunder@telusplanet.net
http://www.keetaskeenow.org/
mailto:info@lslirc.ab.ca
http://www.lslirc.ab.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

5)

6)

7)

8)

NORTH PEACE TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 1889
High Level, Alberta TOH 120

Sub-Office
Room 105, 17707 — 105 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1V4

Member First Nations:
Beaver First Nation
Tallcree

Dene Tha’

TREATY 7 MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
Suite 400, 9911 Chula Blvd.

Tsuu T’ina, Alberta T2W 6H6

Canada

TREATY 8 FIRST NATIONS OF ALBERTA
Santa Fe Plaza

18178 - 102 Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1S7

Member First Nations:

Athabasca Chipewyan Beaver

Dene Tha’ Driftpile

Fort McMurray #468 Horse Lake
Loon River Mikisew Cree

Sucker Creek
Woodland Cree

Sturgeon Lake
Whitefish Lake

TRIBAL CHIEFS VENTURES INC.
P.O. Box 248
St. Paul, Alberta TOA 3A0

Edmonton Office:
200, 17628 — 103 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5S 1J9

Member First Nations:
Beaver Lake
Heart Lake

Cold Lake

Whitefish (Goodfish) Lake

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Telephone:
Fax:

Little Red River Cree

Ron Henriet

(780) 926-3446
(780) 926-4075
admin@nptc.ab.ca

www.nptc.ab.ca

(780) 455-0304
(780) 451-0116

Lubicon Lake

Chief Executive Officer: Edwina Stump

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Grand Chief:
A/Director of
Operations:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Bigstone Cree
Duncan’s
Kapawen’o
Sawridge
Swan River

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Telephone:
Fax:

Frog Lake

(403) 281-9779
(403) 281-9783
estump@treaty7.org

www.treaty7.org

Joe Whitehead Jr.

Johnnie Walker
(780) 444-9366
(780) 484-1465
reception@treaty8.org

www.treaty8.org

Chipewyan Prairie
Fort McKay

Little Red River
Smith’s Landing
Tallcree

Dave Scott

(780) 645-4288

(780) 645-5850
dscott@compusmart.ab.ca

(780) 481-3363
(780) 483-1404

Kehewin

28


mailto:admin@nptc.ab.ca
http://www.nptc.ab.ca/
mailto:estump@treaty7.org
http://www.treaty7.org/
mailto:reception@treaty8.org
http://www.treaty8.org/
mailto:dscott@compusmart.ab.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9)

10)

WESTERN CREE TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 2129
Valleyview, Alberta TOH 3NO

Member First Nations:
Duncan’s

Horse Lake

YELLOWHEAD TRIBAL COUNCIL
P.O. Box 150
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

Member First Nations:
Alexander Alexis
O’Chiese

Grand Chief:
Chief Executive
Officer:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Sturgeon Lake

Executive Director:

Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Enoch

David R. Kappo

Kevin Tootoosis

(780) 524-5978

(780) 524-2898
westcree@telusplanet.net

Howard Mustus
(780) 470-3454
(780) 470-3541
admingen@ytcadmin.ca

Sunchild

29


mailto:westcree@telusplanet.net
mailto:admingen@ytcadmin.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

MISCELLANEOQUS

ABORIGINAL COMMUNICATIONS PROGRAM
Statistics Canada

Suite 400, 10235 — 101 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 3G1

ABORIGINAL HEALING FOUNDATION
Suite 801

75 Albert Street

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5E7

ABORIGINAL JUSTICE INITIATIVES UNIT
Alberta Solicitor General and Ministry of Public Security
5th Floor, J.E. Brownlee Building

10365-97 St

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3W7

ABORIGINAL RECRUITING OFFICER
Edmonton Police Service

Suite 102, 10909 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3L9

ABORIGINAL VETERANS
SOCIETY OF ALBERTA
Cottage E, 10107 134 Avenue
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

ASSEMBLY OF FIRST NATIONS
Trebla Building

473 Albert Street

Ottawa, Ontario K1R 5B4

CALGARY ABORIGINAL ARTS
AWARENESS SOCIETY

Suite 202B

351 — 11 Avenue SW

Calgary, Alberta T2R 0C7

CALGARY ABORIGINAL
URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
The City of Calgary

P.O. Box 2100 Stn M

Calgary, Alberta T2P 2M5

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Chairman:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:

National Chief:

Regional Chief
(Alberta):

Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Director:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Kathleen Crowe
(780) 495-5145
(780) 495-7510
kathleen.crowe@statcan.ca

Georges H. Erasmus
(613) 237-4441
1-888-725-8886
(613) 237-4442
programs@ahf.ca

www.ahf.ca

Bronwyn Shoush

(780) 422-2779

(780) 427-4670
bronwyn.shoush@gov.ab.ca

Jim White
(780) 421-3479
(780) 421-2236

jim.white@police.edmonton.ab.ca/

Victor Letendre
(780) 476-6595
(780) 475-7957

Phil Fontaine

Jason Goodstriker
(613) 241-6789
(613) 241-5808
reception@afn.ca

www.afn.ca

Sable Sweetgrass
(403) 296-2227
(403) 296-2226
caaas@shaw.ca

Carrie Neilson

(403) 268-5149
(403) 537-3063
c.neilson@calgary.ca



mailto:kathleen.crowe@statcan.ca
mailto:programs@ahf.ca
http://www.ahf.ca/
mailto:bronwyn.shoush@gov.ab.ca
mailto:jim.white@police.edmonton.ab.ca/
mailto:reception@afn.ca
http://www.afn.ca/
mailto:c.neilson@calgary.ca

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

CONGRESS OF ABORIGINAL PEOPLES
867 St. Laurent Blvd.
Ottawa, Ontario K1K 3B1

EDMONTON ABORIGINAL
URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
Room 901

Tower 2, Scotia Place

10060 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3R8

FOUR WINDS & ASSOCIATES
P.O. Box 63014

8770 — 170 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5T 5X1

INDIAN AND NORTHERN AFFAIRS CANADA
Alberta Regional Office

630 Canada Place

9700 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, Alberta T5J 4G2

INDIAN CLAIMS COMMISSION
P.O. Box 1750

Station B

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1A2

INDIGENOUS SPORT COUNCIL (ALBERTA)
PO Box 420
Enoch, Alberta T7X 3Y3

INUIT TAPIRIIT KANATAMI
510 - 170 Laurier Ave W
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 5V5

METIS NATIONAL COUNCIL
Suite 201, 350 Sparks Street

Delta Hotel Office Tower

Ottawa, Ontario K1R 7S8

National Chief:
Telephone:
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chair:
Vice Chair:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

AJRegional Director
General (RDG):
A/Associate RDG:
Telephone:

Fax:

Website:

Chief
Commissioner:
Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Executive Director:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

President:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

President:
Telephone:
Toll-free:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Dwight A. Dorey
(613) 747-6022

(613) 747-8834
info@abo-peoples.org
www.abo-peoples.org

Sonja Willier

Angela Lamoureux

(780) 944-7602

(780) 944-8504
eauacinfo@aboriginal-edmonton.com
www.aboriginal-edmonton.com

Dan Martel
(780) 982-1912
(780) 962-3493
dan@fwinds.net

www.fwinds.net

Roy Bird

Jim Sisson

(780) 495-2773

(780) 495-4088
www.ainc-inac.gc.ca/ab

Renée Dupuis

Alan Winberg

(613) 943-2737

(613) 943-0157
feedback@indianclaims.ca
www.indianclaims.ca

Ted Hodgson

(780) 444-7833

(780) 444-6412
iscab@telusplanet.net

Jose Kusugak
(613) 238-8181
(613) 234-1991
jkusugak@itk.ca

www.itk.ca

Clément Chartier
(613) 232-3216
1-800-928-6330
(613) 232-4262
info@metisnation.ca
Www.metisnation.ca

31


mailto:info@abo-peoples.org
http://www.abo-peoples.org/
http://www.aboriginal-edmonton.com/
mailto:dan@fwinds.net
http://www.fwinds.net/
http://www.ainc-inac.gc.ca/ab
mailto:feedback@indianclaims.ca
http://www.indianclaims.ca/
mailto:iscab@telusplanet.net
mailto:jkusugak@itk.ca
http://www.itk.ca/
mailto:info@metisnation.ca
http://www.metisnation.ca/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

METIS SETTLEMENTS APPEAL TRIBUNAL
11" Floor, HSBC Building

10055 - 106 Street

Edmonton Alberta T5J2Y2

METIS SETTLEMENTS OMBUDSMAN
Suite 203, 10525 — 170 Street
Edmonton, Alberta T5P 4W?2

NATIONAL ABORIGINAL ACHIEVEMENT
FOUNDATION

Suite 33A, 70 Yorkville Avenue

Toronto, Ontario M5R 1B9

NATIVE SENIOR’S CENTRE
Cottage E, 10107 134 Ave
Edmonton, Alberta T5E 1J2

R.C.M.P. ABORIGINAL POLICING SERVICES
“K” Division Headquarters

11140 - 109 Street

Edmonton, Alberta T5G 2T4

WILD HORSE MOUNTAIN OUTFITTERS
Box 45
Nordegg, Alberta TOM 2HO

Chairman:

Executive Director /

Tribunal Secretary:
Telephone:
Toll-free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Ombudsman:
Telephone:
Toll-Free
Fax:

E-mail:
Website:

Chief

Executive Officer:
Telephone:
Toll-Free:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Admin. Facilitator:
Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail:

Website:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Contact:
Telephone:
Fax:
E-mail:
Website:

Andre L’Hirondelle

Vince Paniak

(780) 422-1541
1-800-661-8864
(780) 422-0019
info@msat.gov.ab.ca
www.msat.gov.ab.ca

Harley Johnson
(780) 427-9828
1-866-427-6813
(780) 427-9962
info@metisombudsman.ab.ca
www.metisombudsman.ab.ca

Roberta Jamieson
(416) 926-0775
1-800-329-9780
(416) 926-7554
naaf@istar.ca

www.naaf.ca

Anne Cardinal

(780) 476-6595
(780) 475-7957
nsctr@telus.net

Www.nativeseniorscentre.ca

Sgt. Dennis Fraser

(780) 412-5631

(780) 412-5403
dennisfraser@rcmp-gre.gc.ca

Diane Baker

(403) 990-5576

(403) 721-2248
whc@wildhorsecamp.com
www.wildhorsecamp.com

32


mailto:info@msat.gov.ab.ca
http://www.msat.gov.ab.ca/
mailto:info@metisombudsman.ab.ca
http://www.metisombudsman.ab.ca/
mailto:naaf@istar.ca
http://www.naaf.ca/
mailto:nsctr@telus.net
www.nativeseniorscentre.ca
mailto:dennisfraser@rcmp-grc.gc.ca
mailto:whc@wildhorsecamp.com
http://www.wildhorsecamp.com/

This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

NAME INDEX

Alexis, Roderick Chief.........c.cooevvviiiiiiiieiieiece 16
AlOOK, JAMES ..o 20
ANAErson, Pam ........coeovveeiiecceeece e 12
ANErson, SNEIY........ccoovvviireieeeee e 22
Arcand, Raymond Chief............cccoeininiinennenn, 16
Armitage, Shannon..........cocccverineinnciseeee 2
Armstrong, Alden.........ccccoviriiiniiee, 22
Ashley, LAVEINE ......ccooiiiiiieicceee e 9
AUGEr, GIBN ..ot 22
Badger, Fred Chief.......cccccoiiiiiiiiircieec e, 18
Baker, DIane......c..coovecvviiiiieiieiee e 32
Barstad, JUY .......ccovevieviiieiecice e 1
Beaverbones, BEV..........cocveveeiieeceeee e 11
Bell, BONNIE ..ooccveeicveicceecce et 12
Bellerose, LYNN ......coovvvviieiiienicie e 13
Bellrose, CeCil.......cccoovvvveiiiiiiiece e, 21
Bellrose, DOUQ .....coverieiinieie e 24
Bellrose, LOUIS ......ccoovvveeieiiieecee e 21
Bellstedt, Ralph.........ccooiiiiiiiiice e 2
Benson, AEN........cccooviiiiece e 24
Bielawski, EIen ........ccccovevviiiiiiiiiee e, 9
Big Plume, Sandford Chief............ccccovevviiciiiniennnn, 19
Bird, ROV ..c.cieiiiieiceec s 31
Blackman, Diana.........ccccevveveeiieiiieieeceececre e 6
BOiSVert, CONNIB........cccevveivieieeie e 23
Boucher, Jim Chief..........ccocovviiviiiiii e, 17,27
Boucher, RICKP. ...c..oooiiiiiece e 21
Bourque, Dean .........cccceveiiiiine e 10
Bourque, Ken ... 21
BOYCe, BIUCE.......cciiiiiiieie e 7
Brule, Melanie...........ccocoevveiiiieiii e 15
Buffalo, Mel .....c.oooovviiiieieee e 22
Buffalo, Victor Chief ..........cocovviiiviiieceeee, 18
Calliou, Brian .....ccccovvivieiiiiiice e 6
Campion, Peter ..o 21
Cardinal, ANNE ......coveiieiieic e 32
Cardinal, Cory......ooovvvieeieierese e 8
Cardinal, Danny .......c.ccocovvviviiveiieicnese e 20
Cardinal, DOreen L........ccccovvveveeeiieciecie e 1
Carter, LEONA.........oooveeeieiieeccie et 25
Chalifoux, Leon Chief..........ccccveeveeiviicieeieceeeenn, 19
Chalifoux, RICK ......ccooviiicieiiicee e 22
Chambers, RaY .......cccoeoiiriiiiicneeee s 12
Chartier, CIEMENt........cccoviviiee i 31
Chewka, DEreK.......cccccvvviveeeiiiiiee e 25
ChodzicKi, JOB......covveeiiiecieciie e 21
Collins, Archi€ ......ccoeviviiiiciiece e 22
Collins, Karen ........coccovvveiieeiie et 21
ColliNS, TIM wviiiiiiecee e 21
COoO0K, LUCHIE.....covveiveecreiiecie st 14
Courtepatte, Deloris .........cccovvviviiviiciecce s 4
Cree, Albert Chief.......cocooeiiiiicee e 17
Crocker, STEVEN .....cveeeveeciee et 6

Crowe, Kathleen .........ccovvviiiiieiiecie e 30
Crowfoot, Bert........ccooevvieiieeiiecceece e 5
Crowfoot, Strater Chief .........ccccoeveiiiiiiieiiieceies 18
Crowfoot-Clark, Amelia.........ccccovvevvviiceeicriecreenne, 8
Crow Shoe, AIDErting ........ccoevvevvveiieiice e, 1
Crowshoe, Lionel ........ccccovvvvviievieiieciccecie e, 10
Crowshoe, QUINtON.........cccvevveveie i 13
Crowshoe, Reggie.......cccovvvvviviveieiee e 1
Cunningham, Gerald..........c.cccoeceveveninnivieeeere 22
Cunningham, Shawna...........ccccveevvvnivnineierere e 8
Cyprien, Archie Chief........cccoooiiiiininiieee, 16
Desmeules, ANN......cc.oocveieeiiiee e 24
Didzena, Stephen Chief ..o, 16
Dixon, Darcy Chief........cccccooioiiiiiiiiiieeee 18
Duncan, Cherylann ... 13
Dorey, DWIght A. ... 31
DOUCEL, LiSA....ccccieiiiiieiiieitieeciee et 5
Duguay, Debbie..........cccoveiiviiieieiece e, 3
DUPUIS, RENEE.....c.ecvieieiecece e 31
Erasmus, GEOIQES .......cevvereereeiesee e seeseeeneeaeeenns 30
Fehr, DIane .....c.cocveveiieiiecrec e 10
Ferguson, LYNda ..........cccoovreiiineniiieseneee e 6
Findlay, Valerie ... 12
First Rider, Lydia........ccoovvovviiiivninnnieiereenese e 14
Fontaine, Phil.........ccocoiiiiiiiiie e, 30
FOX, ROY .o 3
Fraser, Dennis Sgt.........cccocoveieieninenieeeee e 32
Freeman, TreVvor .....c..cooveeeeiiie e 25
Gadwa, Eric Chief ..o, 17
Getschel, SYIVIa......cccoeveieieiice e 10
Genaille, Sheila...........cccovveiiiiiicie e, 26
GENAroN, AQNES ...c..cveereerieresieseseeeereeneeseeseeseeseens 12
Ghostkeeper, BoD .........cccoooviivviinieirsnseeeeee s 22
Ghostkeeper, TOM .....cccocvvvrieneeieeerere e 3
Gillis, MELISSA........cocvieiriiiieece e 7
Gladue, FEIICE ....cvi et 5
Gladue, Francis Chief........cccccovivveiiiiceee e, 16
Gladue, TreVOI ....c.eeiivveeeteeectee ettt 21
Good Striker, EVElYN ..., 7
GOoOdStriKer, JASON ........cveevveeiieeireeitie et 30
Graystone, Sheralle...........cccooovviviiiicicicceece, 13
GUIllion, EIMEr ....c.ccovviviiiriecece e, 20
Halcrow, Frank T. Chief........cccoocovviviiiiiicce e, 17
Hanington, Cate..........ccocvvivveeieiere e 6
Hanson, Jeannette ...........cccceevveviee e 24
Henriet, RON ....oovvecie e 28
HeNnson, COrianNe .........cocvvveeveeireeceee et 4
HOAQSON, TEA .ovvvveeieeee e 31
Horseman, Dion Chief..........ccocevviiiieccieiie e 17
Houle, Lo ANNE......ooocveeevii e 24

33



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Houle, Tom Chief......c..ccocovviiiiiiiieece e, 19
Hunter, RUSSEL.........coooveiiiiciece e, 7
JACODS, LEO.....ocveicteiciieece et 6
Jamieson, RODbErta.......c..cccveeveive i, 32
Jenkins-WhiskeyJack, Theresa...........cccoevvvvrivrnanns 13
Janvier, Walter Chief ........ccccoovvivviiiee e, 16
JONNS, BIYaNnt.......cccoveieiinesesese e 8
Johnson, Harley ... 32
JohNnson, SYIVIa. ... 21
JONES, CBC....uviiieciie et 15
Kappo, David R. Chief..........cccooiiiiiiis 18,29
Karakuntie, JOB........ccvvveiveeiieecie et 20
Kidder, RUth.........ccooiiiiiiecceccecccceeeere e 26
Kidney, Henry Chief ..o, 16
KONUL, DIXI€..veoiveiieiiiiie et 14
Kootenay, Clayton.........ccccocvvivvvieniecicic e 10
K0Sa, Crystal........cccooereieninnineeeeee s 10
KUSUGaK, JOSE......ccvviiiieieieriine e 31
Laboucan, Clifford Chief........ccccoovivviiveiiieens 19
Laboucan, Rose Chief........cccceovvivieiiiiiieeinnne 16, 27
Labrach, RICK.......ccccoovviiiiiiie e 2
Lachance, Nathalie.........c.cccooveeeiiiiiiiieeciccee 23
LaForge, Chris ..o 23
Lagrelle, Stanley Chief..........ccooeviiiiiiiiiee, 19
Lambert, DENISE .......cveocveiiieiiie ettt 24
Lameman, Alphonse Chief..........cccccovviviivciencnnn, 16
Lamontagne, Christing ..........ccccceveverieiennsnnnernnn 23
Lamoureux, ANGela.......cccvvevvivreiieeiesere e 31
Langford, Donald ...........ccccovvveievencninie e 24
Lanz, Marlene ......cccouveeeeeiieecee e 21
Large, DONIta .....cccveveieercce e 5
Lavoie, M€ ......cccoeovvveireeiiee ettt 24
Leask, DONNa ......ccccovvviiiieecirii e 6
Letendre, VICIOr ......covvevveeiiee e 30
LeWisS, SREITY ...cooiiiiee e 26
L Hirondelle, Andre.........ccocoveeveeviiiiiiee e 32
Lindberg, TraCey ......ccveveveiesesesie e 7
LOUIS, Barbara..........ccoveevieirieieiie e 8
Makokis, Eddy Chief .........ccccevvviviieniiiriraene, 18, 27
MakKoKiS, LEONA.......cccooiirieiictiecre et 7
Marcel, Roxanne Chief ........cc.ccccovevieiieiiiieiienn, 17
Martel, Dan .......cooovvivieieei e 2,31
MacPhee, David...........ccceeviieieeeiie e 20
MaAYET, ROSS .....vieiiieiiiiecteere e 3
McCallum, NOIM .....oovviiiiicieceecree e 14
McDonald-Huffman, Shirley ...........cccociinvninnnne. 13
McMillan, Sydney........ccccovieiineiieeseeee, 11
Meneen, Bernie Chief .........cccoeveiiiiiiicie e 19
Miller, Dan .........cooveiiiiiiec e 2
Minard, ShIFleY ........ccoociiiiiiiiiee e 7
Minde, George Chief..........ccccevviviiciciescce e, 16
Monias, Maurice Dale Chief...........cccocvveiieiiinne 16
MOOIE, PELEI ... 27

Morin, Jerome (ROCKY) ......ccovvveviieeierenese e siesees 1

Morin, Ronald Chief.........cccoceviiiiieiiececee e, 16
MOSEr, DAVE ....ooeeiiiee e 5
Mustus, HOWaArd ...........ccoeveeieiieieeie e 29
Napoleon, Val ... 8
NEISON, DOUQ .evviveeiieiierieie et 6
Nest, Dwayne Chief..........ccoioiiiiiiiiieeee 16
NEW, BEV ..o 21
Neidig, RICK........cooiiriiiiiiece e 8
NEIISON, CarTiB.....ccccveicieeccie e 30
Noskey, Arthur Chief ... 17
NOSKeY, KEN ..o 22
Noskiye, Floyd Chief...........ccoovvvviiiiciiiineccc, 17
O’Chiese, JIMMY ...ccoveieiieiesese e 20
Okeymaw, BobDi........ccccevevivinniriieeieceeseseie 27
Ominayak, Bernard A. Chief........................... 17
Oshanyk, YVONNE ......cccovvvviererrne e 13
Palak, ThOMAS .......ccocivvieiiiiiiie e 2
Paniak, VINCE.....c..cccviviee e 32
Paul, Daniel Chief........cccccooeivviiiiiiiiecce e, 18
Paulette, Jerry Chief ... 18
Peacock, Carolyn.........ccccoeveviiieiieecicceceseie s 25
Persley, Bill ... 8
POtSKIN, BIreNt .....c.ccviiviiiriciriccrece e 1
POItras, AUAIEY ......ccvevverierere e e 21
Poitras, HOMEr ........ccccvvevveiieiecee e, 21
PomPana, Clifford............ccocoeveiviiiiiiicceccecee, 25
Quewezance, Basil.........cccocvveviiiiiiicieiceee s 12
Quinney, Roland Chief.........ccccoovviiicieicrerecee, 17
Rabbit, Bradley A/Chief.........ccooeoeiiiiiiiiiiies 17
Richard, PEJQY ....c.ccovvereiriiieneec e 13
Richardson, Bryan ..........c.ccccoiiininiiicienc e, 7
Robinson, Harold............ccccoovvieieiiieccee e, 22
Rollingsun, ROD ........cocoviiiiiiiiieeee e 3
Roscher, Harold ..., 23
SCOtt, DAVE ..o 28
Scrimshaw, Ronald...........cccceveiieiiciice e, 2
Seneca, Brad and Shauna............cccceevveiiieieeiieenns 23
Shade, HanK.......c..ccceveviiiiiecie e 4
Shadow, BErniCe......ccccccvvivieeiiecceeece e 6
Shoush, BrONWYN .......ccoevvriiiriiieeeeee e 30
SIKOrski, MUTIEL.......c.ococveiiiiiieccec e 23
Sinclair, ROCKY .......coooiiiiiiie 3
SISSION, JIM.iiiiiiiiie et 31
Soulodre, JOCEIYNE........coiiiiirieiee e 3
Standerwick, Alan ........c.ccooceeviiiiiiicie e 5
Stanley-Venne, Muriel..........ccccooeinniiincie, 26
Starlight, Jeanette.........ccoovvvvvivvireieieie e 1
Start, BONNIE .......covivveiiiiiecre ettt 13
Steel, DEDOra ......ccoiveiiiciecc e, 5
Steinhauer, NOella ........cc.coooveveiiviiceceeee e, 7
StUMP, EAWING ..o 28
Sweetgrass, Sable ... 30

34



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Testawich, Donald Chief...........cccoeviiiiiciiceenenn, 16
Threefingers, Simon Chief.........cccccovvviiiinivinnne 17
Thompson, FIoYd .........cccoovvviiiieeeccce e 22
Thunder, Shirley........cccovviiiiiiceee e 23
TOOt00SIS, KEVIN ..veceeviciiieciee et 29
Twinn, Roland Chief........cccovvviviiiiiece e 18
Van VIiet, PENNY ......ccocooviiiiiiice e 12
VaSS, GROIGE ...ttt 3
Vermillion, ROY.......ccociiiiiiice e 27
ViNSON, LAUra......ccceeiviiiieeiie et 23
Walker, JOhNNi€........cccccoveiiiiiiiiiii e, 28
Ward, DAVE ......ccoveivieiieeiieccie e 11
Watson, GOrdoN ........ccccueiveiieireciieciecre et 15
Weasel Head, Charles Jr. Chief...........cccoeovvieieennne 16
Wesley, Ernest Chief.......cccccoovevevivniivcece e, 18
WHILE, JIM i 30
Whitehead, Joe Jr. Chief ..........coceeeviivivicieeen, 19, 28
White Quills, Vivian ........c.ccccoveiiiiiiiiciieiecieen, 10
Whitford, Darren Chief..........cccovviivvieiiiicieeie 18
Wildcat, Brian ......ccccooveiivieiiiieece e 9
WIillier, AHEN ... 27
WIllEr, SONJa ...ccvoviiiiiicec e, 31
Winberg, Alan ... 31
Wolfe, Angela ... 7
Wolfleg, Adrian........cccoceeiiniiiiiiieiee e 12
Woodward, Carla.........cccoevvvveiiiiiiieccece e 2
Woodward-Fay, Georgina...........ccevvevverereseseannanes 24
Young, Aaron Chief ..o, 18
Young Man, AIred .........ccocvveviivinnineerce s 8
Zazalak, Trenton .........ccovveeeeicee e 10
ZI0r0, CINAY ..o 23

35



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

ORGANIZATIONAL INDEX

Aboriginal Communications Program (StatiSticS CaNAGA) .........ccoervrereriiireiie ettt e 30
Aboriginal Banking (Bank 0f MONTIEAL) .........couiiiiiiiii ittt bbbt sb e et sb e et b nrene 2
Aboriginal Banking (Canadian Imperial Bank of COMMEICE)...........coiiiriiiiiiiiiieieeese et neeee 2
Aboriginal Banking (Royal Bank Of CANAOA) .........c..cereiiiriiiiiiiieieie ettt ettt b et sn e et srennene 2
ADOTGINGL BUSINESS CANAUA .......eeveieitieetiit ittt ettt bbb ekt h etk h etk b etk e b e e ekt e bt eb e e b et ekt e b e e et e e b e e ebearenrabe s 2
ADOrIGINal BUSINESS SEIVICE NETWOTK .......cuiiiiiiitiiieiiitiie ettt b bbbkt btk b et ekt eb e e e bt abe e et e s b nnere s 2
Aboriginal Education (EdMonton PUBIIC SCNOO0IS) ........oiuiiiiiiiiie et 6
Aboriginal EJUCation (KEYAN0 COIIEOER) .......ouiiiiiiiiiee ettt bbbt bbb e e e e e b e eb e ke be et e e e eneennens 6
Aboriginal Education (Northern Alberta Institute 0f TECANOIOQY) ......coviiiiiiiiii e 6
Aboriginal Education (Grande Prairie Regional COIBGE)........ccviviieieiiie ettt sttt et nesreene e 6
Aboriginal Education Centre (Grant MaCEWaN COIIEYER).........oiviiiiieie ettt st b nesreene e 6
Aboriginal Education Program (Mount ROYal COIEYE)........cciiiiiii ittt st re e 6
Aboriginal Friendship Centre O CAlgArY ........cooiiiiiie ettt b et b et et b et b e 12
Aboriginal Futures Career and TraiNiNG CENTIE .........ciiiiiiie ettt bbbt st b et et b et st rene e 10
ADOrIGINAl HEalING FOUNTALION ..ottt bbbttt bbbttt b et s bt bbbt 30
Aboriginal Human Resources Development Agreements (Service Canada) ..........cccoeveerernienieniseneiseseese e 2
Aboriginal Justice Initiatives Unit (Alberta Solicitor General and Ministry of PUblic SECUFtY)........ccccooviiiiiniiniencine, 30
Aboriginal Leadership & Management Program (The Banff CENntre) ... 6
Aboriginal Learning Services (Edmonton Catholic SChOO0IS) ........coiiiiiiiiie e 6
Aboriginal Liaison Services (Northern Alberta Institute of TEChNOIOGY) .......coiiiiiiiii e 6
F AN aTo] o 10 Lo o v ISP 2
Aboriginal Mental Health ((Alberta Mental Health BOArd) ..........cccveiveiiiiiiiiicic et 23
Aboriginal Multi-Media SOCIELY OF AIDEIMA.........ociiiii et st be et e e et et e e e besbeebeene e 5
Aboriginal Opportunity Committee (Calgary Chamber 0f COMMEICE) ........cccviviieiiieieieses et 2
Aboriginal Recruiting Officer (EAMONtON POIICE SEIVICE) ......civiiiiieiiieiiee ettt sttt sre e sneaneens 30
Aboriginal Services Branch (AIDerta EAUCALION) ........c.cc.eiiiieieiiiiiie sttt ste e e e e et e aestesbe e steesaenaeseeseestesresrenneens 7
ADOIIGINAL STUABNT SEIVICES CRINTIE ... .ottt bbbt e st b e bbb e bt e bt e bt e b et ekt e b et et e b et et b et et st 7
ADOTIGINAI RESOUICE CRINTIE ...ttt etttk bbb b st b b s ke b s b b st b b e st ek b et e bt b et e bt b et et bttt e 23
Aboriginal University & College Entrance Program (Concordia University College Of AIDerta) ..........ccccoovvevervienienvicncnennns 7
Aboriginal Veterans SOCIELY OF AIDEITA ..........ccviiiiiic et r et e st e st e s tesbeete e e et e resbesbesaeeree e eneeses 30
Aboriginal Youth & Family Well-Being and EAUCALION SOCIELY ........c.coeiiiiiiiiiie ettt 23
ADOTIGINAL YOUTN NEIWOTK. ....c.eiitiiiicticect ettt sttt st e e te et e e et e b e sb e besbeebeeRees s e s et e besbesbeebeessessentestesbesbesaeateeneans 5
AdIctions and MENTAl HEAITN. ..ottt 23
Alberta Aboriginal APPrentiCESNIP PrOJECT........civiieieiee ettt e st et ese e s te s e e se e e et e eesreateaneeree e eneees 10
Alberta ADOrIGINAl WOMEN’S SOCIELY .....cuiitiieiiiie ettt et bbb bbb bbb bbbt bbb b st e 26
F A o= e B N O A B ]l AN 4T SR 23
Alberta Indian INVESIMENT COMPOTALION. .......ciuiiiiiiieieie etttk b et b et b e bbb e et bt e bt st bbb e e bt 3
Alberta Native Friendship Centre ASSOCIALION. ..........ciiiieiieieei ettt b bbb et b e r et 12
ATDEITA INALIVE INBWS ...ttt ettt bbbt bt Rt et e st e a b e e e eh e ke e b e e E e e Rt eR e e st e n s e beebesEeebeeb e e s e eneentesbenbesbeebeene e 5
F AN Lo g (= gl T £ NN LA T o OSSOSO OR PR 16
AIEXIS NAKOTA STOUX NALION. ...tttk r et b et b bbb bt e b bt e b e e st e b bt b n et b r e 16
AMISK HOUSING ASSOCIALION. .....c.eeteitieeiteite sttt ettt et sttt b et e e st es e e e e beebe e b e s beeb e eb e e aees b e eeeae e beeb e eb e e beeb e e seemb e beebenbesbe et e eneeneeee 15
AMISKWACTY ACBUBIMY. ..ttt ettt ettt sttt ettt e et ea et e b e b eh e e bt e bt eh e e R e e a e a4 e ob e ke e E e e b e e b e e R e eR e e meenbenE e eb e e Eeebeeheeneesbeneeebesbeebeene e 7
Apeetogosan (IMELIS) DEVEIOPMENT INC.....c.civiiuiiiieie ettt ettt s b et e b e e teese e st e e et e besbesbesbeabeeseensesee st e sbesresreaneans 3
ASENIWUCNE WINEWAK INALION ...ttt bbbt b et b bbbtk b bt r b ren s 20
P AN= 0] o] NV ) f T A 0SSP 30
Athabasca ChipEWYaN FIrSt INALION ........ccueieiiiiieii s e e st e st e aeereeneese e e e teseestesreeseeseenseeeseeneesnearennes 16
Athabasca Native FriendShip CeNIE SOCIELY .....uiiiieiee et e et e st e stestesbesreeneene e e e eesresresrearennes 12
Athabasca TrDAI COUNCIL...........ciie et b et r b nr et n e 27
Awasis Program (PrinCe Charles SCROOI) .......coiiiiii ettt bbbt 7



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

BEAVET FITSE INALION ...ttt sttt ettt b e bt et e e b et e b e e b et e b e ebe et e b e e b e e b e ebe st e b e ebe s e e b e ebeneereabenbereebeneeneas 16
BEAVET LAKE CrEE INALION ...ttt sttt sttt sttt sttt ettt et st e b e e b e st e b e eb et e b e e bt et e e be st e b e ebe e e b e ebeneeseabenbereabeneeneas 16
Ben Calf Robe Adult Education Program (NOrQUESE COIIEUE)........cviiiieieic ettt s 7
Ben Calf RODE SCROON ...ttt b bbb s bt b s bt bRt bt b s bt s b et s bt nn 7
BEN Calf RODE SOCIELY ...ttt ettt et e st et e te et e s EeeRe e st e seen b e ee st e e ReeReeseesseneeneesbenteeneanaeneenennrens 23
Bent Arrow Traditional HEAIING SOCIELY .......c.ciiiiiiii ettt b e et b et b e et benn e ebeneene e 23
BIGSTONE CrEE INALION ...ttt ettt e e bbbt b e e bbb e bt e bt s e e bt eh e ne e bt e bt e e b e e b s e ekt e b e ne e bt ebene et e ebe st ebeebeneeneas 16
12 oo N I SRS 16
Blue QUIIIS FIrSt NALIONS COIBUE ......cueiieiitiieeiite ettt bbb bbbt bbbt bbb bt b bbbt b et 7
Bonnyville Indian/Métis RENADITITALION CENIIE.........ciiiiuiteiiieieiitsteire ettt bbbt b bttt b et b et sb et s b b s 23
Bonnyville Canadian Native FrIendSNiP CoNIIE. ..ottt bttt b et b e et b et srenrere s 12
BOYIE SIrEEt EAUCALION CEINTIE ... .iitiiieiieeiie ittt ettt b ekt b bt s e e e e b e b sh e bt be e b £ e R e em e eb e eb e e b e e bt eb e eheehb e b e abenbesbeebeeneannas 7
BUTfalo Lake MELIS SEIIEMENT ........oviiiiiieice ettt sttt st sb et et e be e ebesb et eteebe e eteebe e eteebeneetesbeneerens 22
Calgary Aboriginal ArtS AWAIENESS SOCIELY ........eiiiiiieieiteiteresteste st eeeeet e e st e st e ste st e s te e e esee s e bestesaesteaseessessebesbesresteaseeneesenss 30
Calgary Aboriginal Urban Affairs COMMITIEE ........cc.ciiiiiiie ettt e st e besbesbesaeesse e et e besresresaeeneas 30
Calling Lake Economic Development FOUNALION .........c.cciiiiiiiieiieieceec sttt sttt a et e saesbesneenae e enes 20
Canadian (Edmonton) Native FriendShip CENTIE ........cviiiiiece et seesrestesneenae e enes 12
Canadian Council for ADOFIGINGI BUSINESS .......cveiiieieiisest et ee st st e e e et et esbesreeseeseese e eeseestesreeseeneensenaenrentesneereenes 3
CESO ADOIGINGI SEIVICES........eteieetiie ittt bbbt b s b e st bt bbbt £ b bt bt b et b e bbbt b bbb e et b 3
Chipewyan Praifie FIrST INGLION ..ottt bbb bbbt b bbbt b et b bbbt e bbb 16
(O] [o N I 1 T 151 AN AT LSRR 16
Cold Lake Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY ........i.iiiiiaiiieeie ettt sttt ettt e e e besbesbesbesseese e e e neesbesaesreaneaneas 12
Confederacy Of Treaty SiX FIrSt INGLIONS. ........oiiiiiiiii et b et b e bbbt b bbb eb b ebennes 27
CoNngress Of ADOMIGINAL PEOPIES .......c.oiiiiieeiie bbb et b bbbt b e eb s bt ekt nb et eb e eb et e b e ebeanes 31
Council for the Advancement of Native Development OFFICEIS .........ooiiiiiiiiie e e 3
DENE THA” FIFSE NALION. .....c.eitite ittt ettt b bbb he e s et e b e e b e b e e b e b £ e h £ e st ehe e s e e ee e ke eb e eb e e b e ehe e b e b e nbesbeebeebeeneenens 16
DreamSpPEAKErS FESTIVAI SOCIELY.......uiiiieiiieieste st s et s et e ettt et e e e e se e e et e bestestesbeeteeseensese et e teseeabesseeneeseenseseeseestenreaneas 1
[T 1 0TI T3 B V- 1T oS 16
DUNCANS FIFSE INALION ...ttt ettt b ettt s b et b etk b e st b e b e R e b s b e bt e b e e e b e e b e e e b e e ket e b e e be e e bt nbe e e be st e ene st ns 16
EaSt Prairie MELIS SEIIEMENT ... .c i ittt et e e e ee s besbeeaeesees e eeeeb e eb e ebeeb e e e enbeneeebesbeebeabeeneaneeneen 22
Edmonton Aboriginal Urban Affairs COMMITIER .......c..oiiiiiii ittt e bbbt eenee e 31
Edmonton MEtIS CUUIAl DANCE SOCIELY ......ccuiiiiiiecieieiite ettt e et te et e teeae e e e e e besaesbesbesbeabeeneesee e ebesbesbesreaneeneeseentas 1
EAmMOoNnton NatiVe HEAING CENTIE .....c..civiiiiiie sttt et sr et e s be st e s teebeese e s eabeseesbesbeebeeteessesteseesbesteabeateenseneesrens 23
=0 Ko ol =T a0 S T oI =T 1 (= OSSPSR 12
ElZEDEth MELIS SEIIEMENT.......c.iiiieeiiieee et et b e et b ettt b ettt e btk e eb et et e eb et et e ebene et e ebe st ereabeneerea 22
ENOCN Cre8 INGLION #4400 ..ottt ettt sttt b ettt b et e b e e b et e b e e b e e b e e b e et e ab et ebeebe e ebeabe e et e abenbebeabeneereas 16
L=t N N RS SSSSSSN 16
FiShing Lake MEALIS SELIEIMENT......cviiiiiieiie et b bbbttt b etk b et ekt s bt ekt e b et et e eb et et e abe e ebesbenrere s 22
FOOITIS OJIDWAY SOCIELY .......eiviieiiitiietiit ettt bbbt b bt b e eb bbbt e bt e bt e ekt e b et et e eb e e et e nennebeerenrene s 20
FOIt MCKAY FIFSE INGLTION ...ttt bbbt b bt b btk e bbbt e b e e ekt e b et et e e b e e et e e b e b et e arenrere s 17
FOrt MCMUITAY H#AB8 FIFSt INALION.......cuiiteiiitiieetiit ettt b bbbt b et b bt e ke b e ekt e b et et e eb e e et e e nenr et e erennere s 17
FOUP WINGS NG ASSOCIALES ...ttt h ettt be e e s e b e sb e e be e bt e b e e b e e h e e s e e b e be e e ebeebeebeeb e e s e embeneeebenbeebeebeeneentennen 31
FrOQ LAKE FIISE INALION ...ttt ettt bt bbb et e e et bt b e e b e b 2Rt ea e e e e eh e ek e e be ek £ e R e em b e neeebenbeebeebeeneenbennen 17
Gift LAKE MELIS SEIIBMENT ... ..ttt sttt b e ek b et sb et et e s b et e be s b et et e sbe e e besbe e ebesbe e ebesbeeebenras 22
Grande Prairie FIIENASNIP CONLIB.......cviiie ittt s b et e e s e e st et e b e be s besbesaeesee e et e besaesteaneeneeseenrs 12
HEA LAKE FIFSE INALION ......eviiiiti ittt e b e ekt b et b e b ek e bt ek e s bt eb e s b et ekt e b et e ke ebe e ebeebe e ebeabeneere s 17
High Level Native Friendship CeNIrE SOCIELY . .......ciiviiiieiieieiise sttt et e e st te e ese e e et e besreste s e eseeseessestesnesreanaeneenens 13
High Prairie Native Friendship CeNtre SOCIELY ......cicviiiieiicie st e e st e besteste e e eseeseessenresnesteanaeneeeens 13
HINTON FrIENASNID CONTIE ... .ttt ettt bbb h bbbt b e e b e bt s bt ekt eb e e ekt sb e e e bt eb e e et e ebe b ebeabe e ebe s 13
L [0 1T I L= 651 AU o USSR 17



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

INdian ASSOCIAtION OF ALDEITA .....cviieiiitiieci bbbt bbb e st b et e st e b e b st e b b et et e be st ete st e e 22
Indian and Northern Affairs Canada (AIDErta REJION) .......cccviiiiiie ettt sre e re e re e e es 31
INAiaN BUSINESS COIPOTALION .....cvviuieieitisiesieetieee et e st e e s e ete s e et e e e ste s testeeteaseessesee e essesaeabeaseese et e aseanseeesbeneeaae et e eneeneeseeteneesrenrenneans 3
INAIAN ClaIMS COMMISSION ...ttt b e bbbtk b stk s e e st ebe s e e Rt e b e s b e st e Ee e b e Rt e be e b e st e b sb et ebe s be e e benbene e 31
Indian ResouUrce COUNCIH OF CANAUA..........ccueiiieiieiie ettt e e es e e et e seesbestesneese e e et e saesaeseesreereeneans 3
Indigenous Education (AthaDasca UNIVEISITY) ........ciiiiiiiiiiie ettt bbbttt ettt 7
Indigenous Law Program (UniVErSity OF AIDEITA)........cccoiiiiiiiieieiie ettt sttt 8
INdigenous SPOrt COUNCIT (AIDBITA) .....c.oiiiieieee et bbbt b et b et et b et bbb e 31
Institute for the Advancement of ADOIIGINAI WOMEN ..........cooiiiiiiiiiee bbbt 26
Interprovincial Association on Native Employment Inc. - Alberta Chapter ... 10
INUIE TAPIFTIE KANMAEAMI ...ttt bbb bt b e s e e e b e bt s bt e b e b e e R b e e e b e b Sh e eb e b e eb b e e et e et e eb e et e ebeeb e e s e b e 31
KAPAWE N0 FIIST INALION ...ttt ettt bbbt e bt b ekt e b e e b e R e e Rt e eE e b e bt eh e eE e e b e eh b et et e nbeeb e e b e ebeere e s et nee 17
Kayas CUIUral COlIEQE (FOX LAKE).......uiieieiiieiieiti sttt ettt sttt te et se ettt e st et e st e e beese e s s et e tesbesteaseeseesaenteeesteseesreareeneans 8
Kee Tas Kee NOW TrDAI COUNCIL ..ottt sttt et s bt e besbe e ebesbe e ebesbe e etesbeneereas 27
KENEWIN CFEE INGLION ...ttt ettt bt bt e b e et e e bt b e e b et e b e eb et e b e e bt ek e s b et ebeebe e ebeabe e ebeabe st ebeabeneereas 17
Kimamow ALOSKANOW FOUNGALION. .......ccuiiiiiieiitiiee ittt sttt b e et b e et e s bt e ke sb et ebenbe e et e st e ebenbeneereas 24
Lac La Biche Canadian Native Friendship Centre ASSOCIALION .........cciiieiriiriiiiiniecseec e 13
Lesser Slave Lake Indian Regional COUNCIT ...........ciiiiiiiiieie ettt 27
Lethbridge Aboriginal Career & EMPIOYMENT CENIE .......ciiiiiiiiieieeiee ettt 10
[yt [ T Yo G @ (T = L o] o [OOSR 17
Lloydminster Native FrIendSNiP CONIIE ..ot bbb bbb bbbt et eb bbb nr s 13
LOON RIVEE FIISE INALION ...ttt ettt bbbt b et et e e e bt s b e eh e eh £ e s e em e e s e e ee e ke ebeeb e e b e eme e e e abenbesbeebeaneaneenens 17
LLOUIS BUIT THIDE ...tttk bbb ekt e st e b e b Sh e e b e e bt e h £ e h e e R e e At e e b e ke ebeeb e e b e e s e e b e nbenbesbesbeebe e 17
LUDICON LAKE BANG ... .ottt sttt et b bbbt e h e e b e b Sh £ e b e bt eh e e h £ e R e e At e eH e b e ebeeb e e bt e n e e b e b e besbeebenbe e 17
Mannawanis (St. Paul) FrieNdShiP CoNTIE.........cii it et s b et e s besbeeseenee e e saentesresteaneeneesnens 13
MaSKWACNEES CUITUIAL COIIBGE ... ..vviei ettt s e e e et e st e besbeeteeseeseese et e besteabeaseenseseenseseeseesrenreaneas 8
MELIS Calgary FAMILY SEIVICES ... .iiuiiriieiiieie sttt ettt te st te e e e s et e e te st e s beabeeReeseeneeseeseebesbeabeeneeneeseeneesteseeerenneens 24
MELIS Child QNG FAMITY SEIVICES .....cuiiiiieiiiieiie ettt bbb bt bbbt b e b b e s b e e bt e b et e bt sbe e e bt st e es et 24
Métis Indian TOWN AICONOI ASSOCIALION. ......cueivirieiiiieiet ettt e et e e e e seestestesseeseeseeseessestesaeaseeseeseenaeseesseseensenseens 24
TSN Y- (=T PSSR 5
MEtiS Nation OF AIDEIta ASSOCIALION.........cuieieiitiiei ittt ettt e e et e st et etesbe e esesses e et e abe st ebeabe st ebeabeneeteabeseereabeneerens 21
Métis EMPIOYMENt SEIVICES (CAJAIY) ...vviuieiieieieieeiteite sttt s ettt sttt e st eete e et et e stesbesbeebesbeebeese et e besbestesteeneeneeeenteses 10
Meétis Employment Services (EAMONION) .......coviiiiieiiiieie sttt sttt sttt s b et et s b et sb et st bt st s be et b e e 10
MELES NALIONAT COUNCIHT ...t bttt b et b et b s bRt b e s b e st b e e b e st e b e e b et e besb et e be s b et ebenbe e e 31
Meétis National COUNCIHT OF WOIMEN ...ttt bbbt b et et b et s b et et s b et et b ee 26
Meétis Settlements APPEAL TIIDUNAL.........coiiii bbbt b et et b et b et sb e 32
Métis Settlements GENEIAl COUNCIL.........c.oiiiiiiie ittt st et et e aeere e e es e saesteeseesee e en e neeseenteanearaeneeneees 22
MELIS SEttIEMENTS OMBUASIMAN. ... .. e ite ittt e s e e et e besbesteeseesees e eneeeeneeseeaseaseeneeneeaeneeneeseensenreens 32
Meétis Settlements Strategic Training INItIATIVES SOCIELY ........ceiiiuieiiriiiiiiie ettt ettt e 3
MEtiS Urban HOUSING COMPOTALION .......c.eiuiueiiiiteteniiteiei sttt sttt b et b bbb e bt bk e e s b e ke s e s bt e e s b e b et et et et sb et et eb et e e b ebe s 15
Y = A O = S AN LA o o USRS 17
Miywasin SoCiety OF ADOFIGINAL SEIVICES ..ottt b e s bbbt et et et et sbesbe e eneenens 24
IMONTANA FIFSE INALION ...ttt bttt et bbbt bbbt et e s et e e bt b e b e e b £ e b £ ehs e s e e b e ke e b e eb £ e b e ehe e e e b e nbesbeebeaseeneenen 17

38



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

Napi (Pincher Creek) FriendShip ASSOCIALION .......vciviiiiiiiie sttt ste e e e et et e s tesbesbesbestee e eseeseesbestesneataeseeneeseens 13
National Aboriginal AChieVemMENt FOUNUALION .........coviiiiiiie ittt st e te e e e e e e besbesnesra e e eneesrens 32
Native American Studies (University 0f LEtNDIIAGE).......ccoiiiiiiie ettt st sb et nn e nes 8
Native Centre (UNIVErSItY OF CaAlgArY) ....cc.ooiiiiiiiiieieieie ettt ettt te e e e s e e et e tesbeeteenees e e e et e sbeanennesneeneeeenes 8
Native Counselling ServiCeS OF AIDBITA ........cci ittt ae e re et e e seesbestesneeraesaeneennens 24
Native Employment Initiatives (Alberta Justice and Solicitor GENEral) ..........ccooviiiiiieiiiice e 10
AN E LY T o T g | SRS TSRRRR 5
N E LRI T T T O T 1 - USSR 32
Native Student Centre (MOUNt ROYAI COIBGE) .....oviiiiiiiiiie bbbttt bbb b e 8
Native Student Services (UNIVErsity OF AIDEITA) .........coiiiiiiii bbbttt 8
Native Women’s ASSOCIAtION OF CANAUA. .........eiiieiieie ettt bttt e st st e st e st e e e sbesbesbesteaneeneennens 26
Nechi Training, Research & Health Promotions INSHITULE ...........ccoiiiiiiiie et 24
Nistawoyou AsS0SIation FreiNASNIP SOCIELY .......cc.oiiiiiiiieie et bbbt bbbt e e b e bbb e e 13
NOIth PEACE THIDAI COUNCIL.......eineieiie ettt bbbt b bt e e e b e ke s bt eb e e s e e m e e e e b e nbesbeebeaneeneennens 28
NOFNEIN LAKES COIBGE ...ttt b bkt e bt sh e bt bt e b £ e b e e R e e e e b e ke e bt eb e ebeehe e s e et e b seesbenbeaneas 8
(O O g 1T T A AN o OSSO 18
OldMaN RIVEF CUITUFAE CENEIE .....veviveietiiteeie ettt s bbbttt sttt s b et et e btk e s e bt st e st e bt n b e b eb e st et ne st s 1
(@] [ BT LT @] a0 0TV a1 Y2 o] | [T 1= S 8
Oteenow Employment and TraiNiNg SOCIELY ........ccviiiiiieieieeere s este et e et e e st e s te e re e e e e e seeseestesresseaseenseneeseesresreareenes 10
OteENOW EMPIOYMENT CENIIE .....oviiitiitieetiit ettt b et bbb bbbt b bbbt eb e bbbt b e bbbt bbbt b e st eb s 11
Paddle Prairie IMELIS SELLIEIMENT ..........civiiiiciii ettt e e st et e s b e e e besb e s e et e s b e seebe s s e s e ebe st e s e ebesbesaetesbeseabesaeseerenrs 22
Lo T I 16 A AN = LA o o OO SUSURTURURURR 18
PEAVING IMBLIS SEELIBMENT.......cuiiiiitiiice ettt ettt te st e e e te s b e e et e sb et et e s e e seebe s b e s e ebesbeseebesbe e ebesbe e ebesaeaetenrs 22
PEEKISKWWETAN......... ettt ettt sttt h e st et et e s e e bt e Rt eb £ e E e e Rt e R e e e e beee e eE £ e b e eR e 2R e e e e beeEeebeebeeneene e e e nbesaeereeneaneas 24
Peerless Lake ComMMUNITY ASSOCIATION ... ....uiiiiiiiieite sttt ettt sttt e et et b e b e bt bt e b e et et e sbeebesbeabeese e e e besbesbesbeaneas 20
PEIGANCIATTS LG, ...ttt bbbttt e b e bt s bt b e e b e ek o8 £ e Rt e s bt AE oAb e S E e eh £ e h e e ae e st e eE e e b e s b e eb e e b e e heenbenbebenbeebents 1
PHIKANT INALION ...t b bbbt e et s bt bt e bt e b £ £ b e e R e e At o8 e beee e eh £ e b e e heeh e e s e b e ebeeb e ebeeb e e s e e e et sbesbesbeaneas 18
(o0 = To LI 0] | [-To TS 8
oo TU Lo g L= 3 o T o[- S SRRS 25
Public Service COmMMISSION OF CANAAA .......cviviieiiiieiieiite ettt ettt se et b et e b e et e se e b e e beseeseebeseeseebesee e sbenees 11
R.C.M.P. ADOFIQINAI POIICING SEIVICES......ciiiiitiieiiite ettt ettt bbbkt r et b e et e b e e e b e nenr b e anenrene s 32
Red Deer Aboriginal EMPIOYMENT SEIVICES .......couviiiieitirie ittt sttt sttt et bbb e e be et e e e e b e seeebesbeabeebe e e eneeneen 11
Red Deer Native FIIENASNID SOCIELY .. ..c.viiiiieiiteiee ettt sttt ettt sb et et s be e et e sbe st ebesbe st ebeabeneebeabeneeresbeneereas 13
REd ROAA HEAIING SOCIBLY ...c.viviiiiciiitecieiee ettt sttt ettt st et e et et e st et e be st e s beebe et e essenbeseesbesbeabeeteessenteseesbesbeaneereesseneenrens 25
Rocky Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY ......cveiieieiieieeste ettt sttt sttt st e e sbe st e s e e besberesbeseeteabeseeteabeneeseebenseresbeneerens 14
1o [0 L T A =LA o o OSSOSO 18
Sagitawa (Peace RIVEF) FrIENTSNIP SOCIELY ......coiiiiiiiiiiiieiite bbbt bbbt b bbbt 14
TS0 O TN - 1T oSS 18
SAWITAGE FIFSEINALION ...ttt bbb b b s bt b h bt bbbt bRt bt s bt b st b bbbt e bbbt 18
School of Native Studies (UniVersity OF AIDEITA) ..ottt e 9
Settlement INVESIMENT COMPOTATION.........c.viiitiiitirtiet ettt bbb bbbt bbbt b bbb bbb et bbbt et b et 4
Settlement SOONTYAW COFPOTATION. .........i.iiuiteiiitiit ettt ettt e ettt e sttt bbb bbb bbb bt e bbb e bt ekt b et e bbbt et bt 4
Sik-Ooh-Kotoki (Lethbridge) FriendShip SOCIELY .........ccuiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt e sbe bttt n s 14
Y11 e W A =L (o [OOSR USSP 18
Slave Lake Native FriendShip CENIIE SOCIELY .........oiiiiiieieieie ettt ettt bttt b et bbbt s e e b et e sbesbe st e e neenee e eas 14
Y gL R o To TTa o TSy NN L4 o) o SRS 18
SPIrIt OF OUF YOULN HOMES INC...eiviiiiiiieciciec ettt ettt s b e be e be e R e e s e et e be st e s be e Rt et b et e besbesbesteenseneenrenrn 25
StoNEY (BEArSPAW) BANG...........cciiiiiiiiieiecieicite ittt ettt st te s be e teese e s et et e beebeete e R e e Rt e e et e ReeReeEeeRe ekt e e e tenReeRenteeneeneenrenrn 18
Y 0] 1= A (@ TR 11 ) I - o S 18
Y (0 Lo A VAT L2 1237 T =7 T o S 18
Y00 T T 1Y @ 1= Y- AN U1 o] o S 18
Y00t R O (= T=) S TSy AN LA T o S PRSS SR 18
ST Tod T o T 65 AN LA o o PSS 19
T T R Y= 165y A AN LA o o PSS 19



This copy is for archival purposes only. Please contact the publisher for the original version.

A GUIDE TO ABORIGINAL ORGANIZATIONS IN ALBERTA

LI Lo T ST 0N o OSSOSO 19
IR AT D =L 11 To7: 14T ] o P 9
Treaty 7 ECONOMIc DeVEIOPMENT COMPOIAtION. ... cviieiiiitiieste ettt eie et st e e e e e et e e e e teste st e s teeaeeseesees s e e enbestesresreaneaneeneeneeses 4
Treaty 7 ManagemeNt COMPOTALION .......uieiieiireierteesteste e ste e e s e et esee st e e st e bestesaeeteaseeseesaesseseesaesbeaaeaseeseeneeseentesbesaeateaneeneeneenen 28
Treaty 8 First NationNs OF AIDEITA .......cviiiiiieie et e e e st e s be s ae et e e st e s teseenbesbesaeeteaneeneennenen 28
I ]2 I @3 A=) £ T o1 (02 USSR 28
LIRS 10T T = T A o o S 19
TSUU T7iNa NatioN CUTTURAL IMIUSBUM ....e.veiiietieiee sttt s e e e e stestesee s se et e e seen e eenbeseease et e eneeneeeenseneeanenreeneens 1
Trout Lake COMMUNILY ASSOCIATION ......cveuiiiiitiietiitieetint ettt bbb bbb bbb bbb et b bt bbb b 20
TWO FEALNEIS GAIIEIY ...ttt bbbt b e bbb bt e b e b e bt b oAb e b e Rt e bt b e Rt e bt b e Rt ek e b et et bt et b et 1
Urban Native HOUSING REGISIIY .......eiuiiieiiieie ittt sttt bbbt bbbt e bt eae e e e e bt e b e bt e b e e s e em b e neeebenbeebeebe e e enbennen 15
Urban Society for ADOIIGINAL YOULN ..ot b ekt b et e e e bt st be et e e e e nee e 25
WeSLern Cree TrDAI COUNCILL..........oiiiiecece e ettt sttt b et s b et et e b et e be s b et e besbe e et st e ene 29
White Buffalo Dancers and DIUMMETS SOCIELY .....cveiviieiiiiieii et esie e ste e ste s e s e e e et e te st e s testeeteeseeseeseeseestesaesbestesteasasnseseeseens 1
Whitefish (Go0odfish) LaKe FIrSt INALION .........ccviieiiiiic ettt sttt e et e st e st e s besbeete e e et e seesbesteeneetee e eneees 19
WHItEfiSh LaKe FIFSE INALION .......cuiiveiiitiieeecie ettt sttt b et bbbtk b stk s b e st et e s b et et bttt ne e 19
Wild HOrse MOUNEAIN OULTITEEIS .......eiiiiieciiese st b e ettt b et bbb b et et b et st b st 32
WOOAIANU CrEE FIISE INALION ... .eiviiieieiciieiee ettt ettt e e st et e sbe e b e e beeRe e st et e nbesbeebeeneesee e et e neeebenbeaneereeneensenes 19
Yellowhead TrDAl COUNCIL.........ouiiiiiieci ettt st et e beete e s e be s be s be st e e Rt e s bene e besbesbeeteaneeneeneeneas 29
Yellowhead TriDAl SEIVICES AGENCY ....c.viuiiiiitiieeiitt ettt bbbt bt bbbt bbbt bbb bbbt 25
YellOWhead TrIDAI COIBGE .....voiiii bbb bbb bbbt bbbt bbbt bbbt b 9

40



	A Guide to
	October 2005
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	A. Arts and Crafts 1
	B. Business and Economic Development 2
	 
	H. First Nations 16




	1) ABORIGINAL EDUCATION COMMUNITY AND Contact: Leo Jacobs
	2) ABORIGINAL EDUCATION Contact: Stephen Crocker
	3) ABORIGINAL EDUCATION Supervisor: Donna Leask
	 ENTRANCE PROGRAM  Telephone: (780) 413-7829

	4) LETHBRIDGE ABORIGINAL CAREER Executive Director: Vivian White Quills
	 #1101, 400 – 4th Avenue S. Fax: (403) 382-4481
	2) ABORIGINAL RESOURCE CENTRE  Contact: Connie Boisvert
	 




